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Introduction

1. In accordance with the terms of reference of the Committee on Contributiens,
which were established in rule 160 of the rules of procedure of the Cencral
Asscmbly, the expenses of the United Nations should be apportioned "broadly
according to capacity to pay'. Comparative estimates of national income at market
prices for the period under review have been used as a basic guide for the
measurement of such capacity. In order to prevent anomalous assessments resulting
from the use of comparative estimates of total national income, it is required that
comparative estimates of per capita national income and other economic factors also
be taken into account.

2. More recently, the General Assembly, by paragraph 4 (b) of its resolution
31/95 A of 1k December 1976, requested the Committee on Contributions to consider
the possibility of "mitigating extreme variations in assessments between two
successive scales, without departing essentially from the principle of the capacity
to pay, either by increasing the statistical base period from three years to some.
longer period or by any other appropriate method”. 1In light of the fcregoing,

the data provided in this document cover the period from 1969 to 1975.

3. Annex I of this document, vwhich contains estimates of national inccme, exchange
rates, population and per capita national income of Member States, has been prepared
for consideration by the Committee on Contributions at the session to be held in
April 1977. Annex II contains estimates of national income, exchange rates,
population and per capita national income of States which are rot Members of the
United Nations but which participate or may participate in certain of its
activities.

4, Tables 1 (a) to 1 (d) of annex I show average national income and per capita
national income estimates for each country expressed in United States dollars,
together with the mid-period population figures used. Four different averages have
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been prepared for the consideration of the present session of the Committee: the
three-year average from 1972 to 197k in table 1 (a); the three-year average from
1973 to 1975 in table 1 (b); the four-year average from 1972 to 1975 in table 1 (c)s
and the seven-year average from 1969 to 1975 in table 1 (d). Table 2 lists the
exchange rates used for converting national income estimates expressed in national
currencies into estimates in United States dollars for the years 1969 to 1975.
Tebles 3 (&) to 3 (g) give the four versions of average national income estimates
for the current period as shown in tables 1 (a) to 1 (d), average national income
estinates for two separate base periods - average 1969 to 1971 and average 1972

to 1974 - and the percentage changes between them; seven different comparisons have
been presented. Tables 4 (a) to 4 (g) show similarly per capita national income
estimates for the four periods and the two base periods and the percentage changes.
The resulting seven comparisons of per capita national income estimates are in the
same order as tables 3 (a) to 3 (g). Table 5 lists individual national income
estimates expressed in United States dollars for each year from 1969 to 1975.

Sources and nature of available national income estimates

5. For detailed information regarding the sources and nature of national income
statistics for each of the countries for which such material is available, as well
as for the standard concepts and definitions of national income adopted by the
Statistical Office of the United Nations and the adjustments needed for
reconciliation of conceptual discrepancies, reference is made to Yearbook of National
Acccunts Statistics, 1975, volumes I and II, published by the Statistical Office.
For a more detailed explanation of concepts, reference is made to A System of
National Accounts (SNA) (Studies in Methods, Series F, No. 2, Rev. 3, 1968), 1/
which is a revision and extension of the former A System of National Accounts and
Supporting Tables (Studies in Methods, Series F, No. 2, Rev. 2), 2/ prepared by a
group of experts appointed by the Secretary-General in July 1952. The standard
definitions given in the afcrementioned revised System of National Accounts have
been used, to the extent possible, as the basis of the national income tables
prepared for the Committee. The significant exceptions to the use of these standard
definitions are noted in paragraphs 8 to 14 below.

6. At the beginning of this year, the Statistical Office requested all Member
States to submit data on national income at market prices for the years 1969 to 1975.
A large number of countries have replied and sent in official estimates of national
income or related eggregates. The countries may be classified into four groups
according to the scurces of the data. A broad indication of the sources of the deta
is shown in the first column of table 5 in annex I. The letter shown there refers
to the sources of the originsl estimates in national currencies. A country is
assigned to one of four groups as indicated by the letter in the column. Group A
refers to countries which have submitted estimates in reply to the Committee on

1/ United Nations publication, Sales No. 69.XVII.3.
2/ United Nations publication, Sales No. 64.XVII.3.
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Contributions questionneire or to the United Nations nationel accounts questiomnaire
for all years from 1969 to 1975. Group B refers to countries which have submitted
estimates for one to six years of the period 1969-1975 and for which estimates

for other years were obtained by extrapolation by the Statistical Office. Group C
refers to countries which have no official national accounts informstion for any
year from 1969 to 1975 and for which estimates have been prepared by the United
Nations regional commissions. Group D refers to countries which have no official
ngtional accounts information and for which estimates based on various kinds

of economic statistics have been prepared by the United Nations Statistical Office.

T. During recent years, a number of countries have been able to improve the quality
and coverage of their estimates of national income and to publish revised estimates
of national income hased on more adequate material. From national sources of
economic statistics, regional economic surveys prepared by the regional

comnissions and reports of statistical experts provided under the technical
co-operation programme valuable information hes been obtained, enabling the
Statistical Office to improve the methods of estimation for countries for which
recent official figures are not yet availaeble. This applies particularly to

certain developing countries in Africa, Asia and Lstin America. In those cases
where extrapolations from previous years were found necessary, the publication of
more detailed basic economic and financial statistics has enabled the Statisticsl
Office to arrive at generally better estimates than in previous years. Nevertheless,
it must be emphasized that some of the estimates and extrapolations are still to be
regarded as tentative and subject to a significant margin of error.

8. The concept of national income used in the centrally planned economies refers
mainly to net material product, which excludes the value of services not
contributing directly to material production, such as passenger transportation;
communication services rendered to the population; public baths, laundries, housing,
recreation and entertainment; sanitation services and barber shops; services of
teachers, physicisns, nurses etc.; administration and defence services; science and
research; and banking and insurance. Direct comparison of income aggregates (and
components) in the two systems (the system of national accounts, designated SNA, and
the material product system, designated MPS) is not possible because of basic
differences in the area of economic activity covered by the twe systems of national
accounts. In SNA, production is defined as the totel value of goods and services
produced; in MPS, it is restricted to goods and includes only those services which
are directly connected with the process of producing goods.

9. Differences in the scope of economic activity included in the two systems can,
however, be appreciably reduced when the respective accounts, as digtinct from the
respective aggregates (and components), are examined. In MPS, the provision of
services, although considered non-productive, affects the distribution of the
aggregate product. Services thus appear in the widened framework of its national
accounts in much the same way as transfer payments appear in SNA. As a result,

it is possible to recast the MPS accounts, with certain deviations, in the form

of SHNA.

10. The problem involved is to estimate the value of “non-material" product in MPS
countries, as this area of economic activity is included in the national incone
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of SKA countries but is, by definition, excluded from material product in the MPS
countries. Since, however, non-materisl product is not a conventional component
of the national accounts, the statistical systems of the countries concerned do
not provide for it to be calculated, and consequently it has to be derived from a
veriety of data prepared for other purposes and differing from country to country.

11. The task of estimating non-material product may be regarded in simplified
terms as consisting of an estimate of two quantities. The first of these is the
sun of the incomes arising in the activities classificd as non-material and
comprising wages, salaries, profits, interest and taxes. The second is the amount
of non-material product already embodied in the material product, such as
expenditure on cultural facilities in materisl sphere included in business cost or
financed out of profit, purchases of services by material sphere (scientific
services, finencial services, insurance services etc.), travel expenditure in
material sphere. The difference between these two quantities constitutes the
amount of non-material product which has to be added to the material product to
achieve identity of coverage with SHA.

12. The amount of the difference between the two systems arising from differences
in coverage varies from country to country and cannot therefore be taken as a
uniform percentage. The amount of the difference depends not only on stage of
economic development but also on economic policy (e.g., the allocation of labour
to the various sectors of the economy and price pelicy as between services and
commodities). Further progress in this area would therefore require that MPS

countries provide the basic data necessary to estimate quantities involved. 1In
this connexion, it may be noted that four MPS countries have computed estimates
of the quantities in question.

13. The reconciliation which is discussed above relstes solely to the differences
in the coverage of the two systems. A second major source of incomparability
arises from differences in the concepts and methods which govern the valuation of
the goods and services produced. This is a much more intractable problem, but it
should not be regarded as one which vitiates comparisons between MPS countries and
those with market economies but rather as a more general problem effecting all
international comparisons.

1k. Sterting with the Committee's session in 196L, the Statistical Office has
made estimates of the component elements required to raise net material product
estimates of the centrally planned economies to estimates of national income at
market prices according to the SNA concept. Over the years, more methodological
research on establishing links between the two systems and better availability of
data have enabled the Statistical Office to arrive at more reliable estimates of
national income at market prices of the centrally planned economies.

Conversion into a common currency unit

15. For purposes of comparison of national income, estimates expressed in
national currencies must be converted into a common currency unit, for which the
United States dollar has been chosen. During the period from 1971 to 1975,
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uncertainties and disturbances of large magnitudes were experienced in the
international monetary system of the market economies. The par value régime was
gradually discontinued, with the result that the fixed exchange rate system was no
longer in operation. A floating exchange rate system took its place. For this
reason, in the statistical documents submitted to the present session, as well as
those submitted to the last session of the Committee, the procedures used for
converting national income in national currencies into United States dollars
differ from those used for years prior to 1971, when the fixed exchengs rates were
commenly used. TFor the examination of the Committee, exnchange rates used for each
country for the years 1969 to 1975 are listed in table 2 of annex I of the present
document.

16. 1In preparing the national income estimates of the market economies in United
States dollars attached to this memorandum, the Statistical Office used the
following procedures. The rates shown for 1969 end 1970 were generally the par
value of the currency. For those countries which, during the period from 1971 to
1975, had a single fluctuating exchange rate, the conversion rate used was
normally the arnual average of market rates published in the International
Monetary Fund, Intermational Finanecial Statistics. Those annusl averages were
prepared by the International Monetary Fund based on the market rates that were
communicated to IMF by the Government of each country. They were annual averages
of daily rates in the market of the country or, if those were not available, daily
quotations in New York or, if those were not available, end-of-month market rates.
In the absence of a free market rate, use was made of the official exchange rate,
which is the rate at which a Government is obligated to support, by central bank
intervention, its currency in order to maintain a predetermined parity vis-d-vis
another currency, such as the United States dollar, the British pound or the
French franc. For a few countries, where the use of exchange rates provided by
IMF yielded United States dollar estimates which were totally unrealistic, the
following procedure was used: national income estimates in netional currencies
were converted at "adjusted exchange rates", the latter being obtained by
adjusting a selected year's exchange rate, believed to represent a reasonable
approximation to the purchasing power ratio of the two countries (the country
whose figures are converted and the United States), by the ratio of relative price
changes of the two countries since the base year. In some instances, national
income estimates were made directly in United States dollars on the basis of
United States dollars.

17. Tor the centrally planned economies, the conversion rate used was usually the
annual average of effective rates communicated to the Secretariat by the
Governments of these countries and published in the United Nations Monthly
Bulletin of Statistics.

Method of computation of scale (based on "taxable incomes") 3/

18. 1In computing the scale (based on "taxable incomes") the Committee, at its
last session, used the following method:

3/ See item (b) of paragraph 18.
/a.-
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(g) A set of national income figures, expressed in United States dollars was
established for all Member States;

(b) TFor those countries for which the average per capita netional incomes
were below $1,800 per year, the figures under (a) were reduced in proportion to
the difference between the actual per capita national incomes and the figure of
$1,800 mentioned. The difference was expressed as a ratio of $1,800, and
T0 per cent of this ratio was the percentage reduction applied to the national
income figure estzblished under (a). L/

(¢) The set of figures thus obtained, called "taxable income", was converted
into percentages by setting the total equal to 100 per cent. When at a later
stage "ceiling" and "floors™ were introduced, the resulting set of percentages was
adjusted to yield a total again equal to 100 per cent.

Estimates for non-member States

19. 1In general the system used for non-member States was the same as for Member
States. The "theoretical probable percentages" for non-member States were
cbtained by relating the taxable incomes of those countries to the combined
taxable incomes of the Member States which were not subject to the ceiling or
floors, or to nominal assessments, provided, always, that the resulting
assessments did not contravene the principle of the floor.

20. Annex IT of the present document contains five tables for States which are
not Members of the United Nations but which participate or may participate in
certain of its activities. Tables 6 (a) to 6 (d) show nationsl income averages
for four different periods, the respective per capite national income estimates
and mid-period populations. Table 7 lists the exchange rates used for non-member
States. Tables 8 (a) to 8 (g) show average national income estimates for the four
periods, as well as those for the two base periods and the percentage changes
between them. Tables 9 (a) to 9 (g) show similarly average per capita national
income esuvimates for the four periods and for the two base periods and the
percentage changes. Table 10 lists individual national income estimates for each
year from 1969 to 1975. These constitute a set of tables similar to those shown
for Member States and explained in paragraph L.

L4/ When per capita national income is less than $1,800:
T = taxable income = I(1 - R)

Where I = national income

( 1,800 - per capita national income ) x 0.70

and R = relief = 1,800

When per capita national income is equal to or greater than $1,800

T = taxable income = I = national income.

/...
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Table 1 (e)
NATIONAL INCOME, POPULAWION AND PER CAPITA NATIONAL INCOME
AVERAGE 1972-1974
Pen copiln
National income Mid-13973 ratiopsal 1accome
Member State average 1972-197h population average 1572-197k
{miilion US dollars) (thousands) (US dollars)

AFGHANISTAN 1 593 18 290 &7
ALBANTIA oly7 2 350 403
ALGERIA 7 862 15 770 500
ANGOLA 2 756 5 935 L&Y

SENTIRA 36 710 24 720 1 485
AUSTRALIA 58 676 13 130 L 469
AUSTRIA 23 9h5 7 320 3 180
RAHAMAS hi1 130 2 163
BAHRAIN 360 230 1 565
BANGLADESH 7 164 73 210 98
BARBADOS 239 2Lo 996
BELGIUM Lo 365 9 T40 L oakh
BENIN 29k 2 950 100
BEUTAN 67 1120 60
BOLIVIA 1192 5 330 22k
BOTSWANA 187 650 288
ERAZIL T4 195 100 560 738
BULGARIA 7 586 8 €20 880
EURMA 2 290 29 560 17
BURUNDI 237 3 600 65
CANADA 111 233 22 130 5 026
CAPE VERDE 53 289 183
CENTRAL AFRICAN EMPIRE 286 1 716 167
CHAD 325 3 870 84
CHILE 6 155 9 900 622
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Tatle 1 (a) (cortinued)

Per copita

National income Mid=-1G(3 rational income
Merber State average 1972~19Th4 popwietioa  average 1972-19T4
(million US dollars) (thousards) (U3 collars)
CHINA ees cee oo
COLOMBIA 9 296 22 271 k1t
COMORCS 54 284 190
CONGO 453 1 26¢ 354
COSTA RICA 1351 1 870 722
CUEA 7 885 9 0ko 8712
CYPRUS 8h1 630 335
CZECHOSLOVAKTA 31 148 14 560 2 139
DEMOCRATIC KAMPUCHEA 679 7 670 89
DEMOCRATIC YEMEN 180 1 559 113
DENMARK 23654 5 020 k112
DOMIEICAN REPURLIC 2 194 L 430 495
ECUADOR 2 300 6 312 36k
EGYPT 8 749 35 €20 246
EL SALVADCR 127k 3 770 338
EQUATORIAL GUINZA 76 300 253
TTHIOPIA 2 1%k : ~ 25 50 83
FIJSI ] 409 . 550 Thh
FINLAND 15 773 - L 670 3 378
FRANCE 211 L24 52 180 4 052
GABON 713 : 520 1 371
GAMRIA 78 500 155
GERMAN DEM. REP, L9 389 16 980 2 909
GERMANY, FED. REP. OF 293 522 61 970 L 737
GHANA 2 865 ~ 9 355 306

/oo
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Table 1 (a) (continued)
Per cepita
National income Mid-1973 national income
Member State average 1972-1974 population average 1972-197k
(million US dollars) (thousands) (US dollars)

GREECE 15 388 8 930 1723
GRENADA 39 100 390
GUATEMALA 2 262 5 540 408
GUINEA Lo7 L 210 97
GUINEA-BISSAU 131 510 258
GUYANA 308 750 405
HAITI 592 4 4ko 133
HONDURAS 835 2 780 300
HUNGARY 14 s82 10 420 1 368
ICELAND 932 210 L 438
INDIA 69 529 574 L20 121
INDONESIA , 15 902 129 153 123
IRAN 27 LL8 31 300 877
IRAQ 6 345 10 k1o €10
TRELAND 5 8kl 3 050 1 916

~ ISRAEL 9 123 3 210 2 8h2
ITALY 124 885 sk 910 2 27h
IVORY COAST 2 323 , 4 650 500
JAMAICA 1 798 1 980 908
JAPAN 335 525 108 702 3 087
JORDAN 931 2 540 367
KENYA | 2 149 12 480 172
KUWAIT ‘ 6 428 890 7 222
LAO PEOPLE'S DEM. REP. ‘ 275 3 180 86
LEBANON _ 2 6271 2 702 972
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Table 1 (a) (continued)
Per cepita
Netional income Mid-1973 nationsl income
Member State average 1972-1974 population average 1S72-197h

(million US dollars) (thousarnds) (US dcilers)
LESOTEO : 154 990 156
LIBERIA Lot 1 630 250
LIBYAN ARAB REPURLIC ‘ 6 853 2 252 3 ok3
LUXEMEOURG 1 555 351 4 430
MADAGASCAR 1219 T 350 166
MALAWI W76 L 750 99
MAZAYSIA 6 553 11 210 579
MALDIVES 11 120 90
HMALT 373 5 3%0 69
MALTA 322 520 1 0cé
MAURITANIA ) 2ho 1 260 190
MAURITIUS 373 - 830 Lhg
MEXICO ‘ k7 690 56 161 849
MONGOLIA 253 1 260 156
MOROCCO 5 268 16 309 323
MOZAMBICUE 2 703 8 820 306
NEPAL 1 083 ' 12 070 90
NETHERLANDS 53 59k 13 Lko 3 988
NEW ZEALAND 10 506 2 960 3 549
NICARAGUA 1 061 2 015 527
NIGER 433 4 300 101
NIGERIA 15 001 » 59 €60 251
NORWAY 16 335 3 960 L 125
OMAN 637 720 885
PAKISTAN T 609 66 227 115
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Table 1 (a) (continued)
National income Mid-1573 na%%%ﬁ%%ﬁiﬁgbme
Member State average 1972-197L population average 1572-197k4
(million US dollars) (thousands) (Us dcllars)

PANAMA 1 348 1 570 859
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 1 036 2 560 Los
PARAGUAY 966 2 500 385
PERU 6 138 14 710 17
PHILIPPINES 10 190 L0 120 254
POLAND 57 748 33 360 1731
PCRTUGAL 10 611 8 560 1 240
QATAR 797 180 L 428
ROMANTA 16 550 20 820 795
RWANDA 272 L 010 68
SAMOA 58 150 387
SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE 27 78 346
SAUDI ARABIA 11 275 8 Lsh 1 334
SENEGAL 1 043 3 870 270
SEYCHELLES 28 58 500
SIFRRA LECNE 490 2 670 18k
SINGAPORE 3 713 2 .70 1 695
SOMALIA 320 3 010 106
SOUTH AFRICA 23 268 2k 310 957
SPAIN 6L 266 3k 860 1 84h
SRI LANKA 2 623 i3 250 198
SUDAN 2 2h1 16 900 133
SURINAM 327 Lol 815
SWAZILAND 152 460 330
SWEDEN Lk LL46 ‘ 8 1k0 5 LE0
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Table 1 (a) (cortinued)

Fer ceplta

National income Mid-12873 national income
Menmber State average 1972-15T74 population average 1572-197h
(million US dollars) (thousends) (US doilaws)

YRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 2 838 6 890 k32
THAILANWD 9 791 39 790 2h6
TOGO 402 2 117 190
TRINIDAD AND TORAGO 1 284 1 C60 1211
TUNISIA 2 723 5 Lho 501
TURKEY 21 883 37 300 586
UGANDA 2 148 10 810 199
USSR 1/ 486 819 249 750 1 949
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 3 318 k57 T 260
UNITED KINGDOM 159 988 55 4320 2 861
UNITED REP. OF CAMEROON 1 581 6 170 256
UNITED REP. OF TANZANIA 1 788 14 370 12k
UNITED STATES 1 158 627 210 L10 5 507
UPPER VOLTA 392 5 760 66
URUGUAY 2 891 2 990 967
VENEZUELA 16 877 11 280 1 ko6
YEMEN 866 : 6 290 138
YUGOSLAVIA 21 470 20 960 1 02k
ZAIRE 2 482 : 23 563 105
ZAMBTA 2 001 L 6Lo 431

l/ Including the Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic and the Ukrainian
Soviet Socialist Republic.

/..
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Table 1 (D)
NATIONAL INCOME, PCPULATION AND PER CAPITA NATIONAL INCOME
AVERAGE 1973-1975
Der capita
, National income Mid-1974 reticual income
Meumber State average 1973-1975 pepulation average 15973-1975
(nillion US dollars) (thousands) (US dollaxs)

AFGHANISTAN 1 680 18 800 89
ALBANIA 1 090 2 420 450
ALGERIA 10 265 16 280 631
ANGOLA 3 187 : & 075 525
ARGENTINA LY 19k 25 050 1 76k
AUSTRALIA TO 597 13 3k0 5 292
AUSTRIA 29 004 7 550 3 8k2
BAHAMAS L48 200 2 2k0
BAHRAIN 533 240 2 221
BANGLADESH 9 079 T4 990 121
BARBADOS 281 2ko 1171
BELGIUM 48 k455 9 770 L g60
BENIN 326 3 030 108
BHUTAN 73 1 146 63
BOLIVIA 1481 5 470 271
BOTSWANA 221 {20 335
FRAZIL 90 781 103 3350 878
SULGARIA 9 657 8 €50 1113
BURMA, 2 545 - 30 210 84
BURUNDI 252 3 680 68
CANADA 126 620 22 480 5 633
CAPE VERDE 63 291 216
CENTRAL AFRICAN EMPIRE 319 1753 182
CHAD 380 3 950 96
CHILE 6 213 10 080 616
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Teble 1 (b) (copntinued)
Per capita
National income Mid~197h national income
Member State average 1973-1975 population average 1573-1975
(million US dollars) (thousands) (US dolisrs)

CHINA - ces
COLOMBIA 10 797 22 895 472
COMOROS 65 291 223
CONGO 561 1 310 L2
COSTA RICA 1 566 1 920 816
CUBA 9 094 9 190 990
CYPRUS | 818 6L0 1 278
~ ZECHOSLOVAKIA 34 716 14 690 2 363
NEMOCRATIC KAMPUCHEA 657 7 850 83
LEMOCRATIC YEMEN 207 1 620 127
DENMARK 27 845 5 050 5 51k
DOMINICAN REFUBLIC 2 687 4 560 589
ECUADOR 3 063 6 518 k70
EGYPT 10 038 36 420 27
EL SALVADOR 1 483 3 890 381
EQUATORIAL GUINEA 89 305 292
ETHIOPIA 2 368 27 240 87
FIJI 528 5€0 oh3
FINLAND 19 759 L 690 4 213
FRANCE 252 611 52 560 L 806
GABON 1100 520 2 115
GAMBIA 96 510 188
GERMAN DEM. REP. 57 010 16 920 3 369
GERMANY, FED. REP. OF 340 399 62 0ko 5 487
GHANA 3776 9 607 393
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T Table 1 (b) (continued)
Per capita
National income Mid-1.97h rational income
Member State average 1973-1975 population averaze 1973~-1975
o (million US dollars) (thousends) (IS doilars)

GREECE 18 003 8 960 2 009
SGRENADA 40 100 100
GUATEMALA ' 2 706 5 700 L5
GUINEA L€8 4 310 1G9
GUINEA~BISSAU 151 52 291
GUYANA 373 770 L84
HAITI 700 4 51h 155
HONDURAS 899 2 930 307
HUNGARY 17 246 10 480 1 646
ICELAND 1 050 220 b 773
INDIA 7T 096 586 270 132
INDONESIA 21 kok 132 55k 161
IRAN 39 560 32 140 1231
IRAQ 9 357 10 770 8ES
IRELAND . 6 551 3 090 2 120
ISRAEL 10 591 3 300 3 209
ITALY 140 ool 55 410 2 527
IVORY COAST 2 926 L 770 613
JAMAICA 2 1kh 2 000 1 072
JAPAN 398 350 110 158 3 616
JORDAN 1 068 2 620 h1g
KENYA 2 473 12 910 192
KUWAIT 8 599 oho 9 148
LAO PEOPLE'S DEM. REP. 305 3 260 ok
LEBANON 2 731 2 784 981

/oo
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Table 1 (b) (continued)
Per capita
National income Mid-1974 nationsl income
Member State average 1973-1975 population averagze 1973~1975
(million US dollars) (thousands) {US dollars)

LESOTEO 187 1 020 183
LIBERIA Lo8 1 670 298
LIBYAN ARAB REPUBLIC 8 T84 2 346 3 Thk
LUXEMBOURG 1 816 360 z 0Ll
MADAGASCAR 1 437 7 570 190
MALAWI 543 4 920 110
MALAYSIA T 872 11 650 676
MALDIVES 11 120 95
MALI ] 5 560 79
MALTA 385 320 1 203
MAURITANIA 299 1 290 232
MAURITIUS 468 850 551
MEXICO 59 225 58 118 1 019
MONGOLIA 276 1 %00 197
MOROCCO 6 357 16 880 377
MOZAMBIQUE 2 790 9 030 309
NEPAL 1185 12 320 96
NETHERLANDS 63 968 13 ~Lo L 724
NEW ZEALAND 11 786 - 3 030 3 890
NICARAGUA 1278 2 084 613
NIGER 486 4 480 108
NIGERIA 19 Oh7 61 270 311
NORWAY 20 085 . 3 990 5 03k
OMAN 1 057, T4 1428
PAKISTAN ‘ 9 350- 68 21k 137
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Member State

PANAMA

PAPUA NEW GUINEA
PARAGUAY =
PERU

PHILIPPINES

POLAND
PORTUGAL
QATAR
ROMANIA
RWANDA

SAMOA

SAO0 TOME Amb PRINCIPE
SAUDI ARABIA

SENEGAL

SEYCHELLES

SIERRA LEONE
SINGAPORE
SOMALIA
SOUTH AFRICA
SPAIN

SRI LANKA
SUDAN
SURINAM
SWAZILAND
SWEDEN

Table 1 (h) (continued)

National income
average 1973-1975

(million US dollars)

T

12

66
12

18

21

27
T8

52

605
172
202
081
397

831
573
272
375
299

64
32
TOM
21h
32

557
548
395
552
99k

oh2
L57
375
185
k55

33197k

population
{thousands)

1
2
2
15
L1

33

620
650
570
150
300

690
780
190

3 G3C

10

do

151

79

8 706

w

w N

35

13
17

8

960

57
710
220
090
940
220
680
320
L1l
480
160

Ter capnita

nationsl income
average 1973-1575

(Us

ollars)
S8
hho
LE3
LET

300

1 984
1 k32

6 695
87h
73

Lol
405

2 500

307
561

206

2 0k9

128

1 105

2 243

215
1k2
912
385

6 428

[ooe
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Table 1 (b) (continued)

Per capita
National incone Mid-197h national income
Member State average 1973-1975 population average 1973-1975

(million US dollars) {thousands) (US doxlers)

SYPIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 3 850 7 120 541
THAILATD 11 810 k1 020 288
TCGO 476 2 171 219
TRINIDAD AND TORBAGC 1 653 1 070 1 545
TUFTSIA ‘ 3 405 5 640 6ok
TURKEY 28 176 38 270 736
UGANDA 2 784 11 170 2L9
USER 1/ 532 665 252 060 2113
UNITED ARAE EMIRATES 5 27k 548 9 624
UNITED KINGDOM 180 692 55 970 3 228
UNITED REP. OF CAMEROON 1 866 6 280 297
UNITED REP. OF TANZANIA 2 086 1k 760 . 141
UNITED STATZS 1 252 787 211 890 5 912
UPPFR VOLTA 430 5 900 73
URUGUAY 3 318 3 030 1 095
VENZZUELA 20 991 11 630 1 805
YEMEN 1 062 6 180 164
YUGOSLAVIA 26 skt 21 150 1 255
ZATRE | 2 886 2k 222 119
ZAMBIA 2 157 4 750 Lsk

—

1/ Including the Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic and the Ukrainian
Soviet Socialist Republic.

/o-c
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Table 1 (c)
NATTONAL INCOME, POPULATTON AND PYR CAPITA NATIONAL INCOME
AVERAGE 1972-1975
Per capita
National income Mid-period national income
Member State ‘ average 1972-1975 pepulation average 1972-1975
(million US dollers) {+housands) (US dollars)

AFCHANT STAN 1 6Lk 18 5L5 89
ALBANTA 1017 2 385 k26
ALCIRIA 9 1h7 16 020 5TL
ANGOLA 2 876 6 005 b9
ARGENTINA 39 496 24 885 1 537
AUSTRALIA 63 511 13 235 L 799
AUSTRIA 26 298 T 540 3 488
BAHAMAS » k30 195 2 205
BAHRAIN 461 235 1 962
BANGLADESH T 966 Th 100 108
BARBADOS 261 240 ' 1 088
BELGIUM Lk 309 9 755 L sk2
BENIN 309 2 990 103
BHUTAN 70 1 133 62
BOLIVIA 1 3¢5 5 LCO 253
BOTSWANA 197 655 301
BRAZIL 82 265 101 955 807
BULGARIA 8 853 8 650 "1 023
BURMA 2 36k 29 935 79
BURUNDI 2h2 3 6k40 66
CANADA 118 373 22 305 5 307
CAPE VERDE 58 290 200
CENTRAL AFRICAN EMPIRE 301 1 735 173
CHAD 355 3 910 91
CHILE 6 13k 9 990 . 614
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Tabla 1 (c¢) (continued)
Per cepits
Nztional income Mid-period nationel income
Member State average 1972-1975 population average 1972-1975

(million US dollars) (thousands) (Us dollsars)
CHINA cee vee ces
COLOMBIA 10 00k 22 583 LL3
COMOROS 60 288 208
CONGO 505 1 295 390
COSTA RICA 1 Ls6 1 895 768
CUBA 8 384 9 115. 920
CYPRUS 8ok 635 1 266
CZECHOSLOVAKTA 32 802 1L 625 2 243
DEMOCRATIC KAMPUCHEA 686 T 780 88
DEMOCRATIC YEMEN 194 1 610 120
DENMARK 25 6h1 5 035 5 093
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 2 471 4 495 550
ECUADOR 2 696 6 415 420
EGYPT 9 308 36 020 261
EL SALVADOR 1 38k 3 830 361
EQUATORIAL GUINEA 83 303 2Th
ETHIOPIA 2 254 26 895 8k
FIJI 469 555 8ls
FINLAND 17 775 L 680 3 798
FRANCE 233 019 52 370 , 4 Lkg
GABON 902 520 1735
GAMBIA 86 505 170
GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC 53 486 16 950 3 156
GERMANY, FEDERAL R:PUBLIC OF 313 338 62 005 5 053
GHANA 3 328 9 L81 351
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Member State

GREECE
GRENADA
GUATEMATA
GUINEA
GUINEA-BISSAU

GUYAINA
HAITI
HONDURAS
HUNGARY
ICELAND

INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAN

IRAQ
IRELAND

ISRAEL
ITALY

IVORY COAET
JAMAICA
JAPAN

JORDAN
KENYA
KUWAIT

LAO PEOPLE'S DEMOCRATIC

REPUBLIC
LEBANON

Nsticnal income
average 1972-1975

(rillion US dollars)

16 535
Lo

2 483
437
1k

345
637
86k
16 06k

956

T2 386
18 528
33 212

T 970
6 206

9 644
132 16k
2 628
1 995
363 263

1 008
2 312
T 292

291
2 564

canita

Mid-period naiﬁfgﬁé?iﬁgbme
pcpulation average 1972-1975
(thouseands) (US édollars)
8 gks 1 849
100 koo
5 620 L2
4 260 103
515 273
765 W51
LT 1k2
2 855 303
10 455 1 536
215 L hht
580 345 125
130 854 1k2
31 720 1 047
10 590 753
3 070 2 021
3 255 2 963
55 160 2 396
L 710 558
1 990 1 003
109 k430 3 320
2 580 391
12 700 182
915 T 969
3 220 90
Th3 935

/ee.



Member State

LESCTHO

LIBERIA

LIBYAN ARAB REPUBLIC
LUXEMBCURG
MADAGASCAR

MALAWI
MATAYSTA
MALDIVES
MALI
MALTA

MAURITANTA
MAURITIUS
MEXICO
MONGOLTA
MOROCCO

MOZAMBIGUE
NEPAL
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAKND
NICARAGUA

NIGER
NIGERIA
NORWAY
OMAN
PAKISTAN

Table 1 (c¢) (continued)

National income
average 1972-1975

(million US dollars)

167
k57
7 662
1 655
1 336

512
T 052
11
k16

359

275
k15
53 867
267
5 855

2 656
1 138
58 437
10 926
1 160

L67

16 95L
18 2kl
861

8 597

Mid-period
population

(thousends)

VR SO

-3

11

5T

16

12
13

005
650
299
356
460

855
180
120
470
320

275
840
140
380
595

925
195
k90
995

2 050

60

67

390
465
975
730
221

A/CN.2/R.373
English
Annex T
Page 1T

Per capita
national income
average 1972-1975

(US dollars)

166
277
3 333
4 6L9
179

105
614
92

76
1122

216
Lok
9k3
193
353

298
93
L 332
3 648
566

106
280
4 590
1179
128
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Mcmber State

PARAMA

PAPUA NZW GUINEA
PARAGUAY

PERU
PHILTPPINES

POLAND
PORTUGAL
QATAR
ROMANTA
RWANDA

SAMOA

SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE
SAUDI ARABIA

SENEGAL

SEYCHELLES

SIERRA LEOKE
SINGAPORE
SOMALIA
SOUTH AFRICA
SPAIN

SRI LANKA
SUDAN
SURINAM
SWAZILAND
SWZEDEN

Table 1 (¢) (continued)

National incomre
average 1972-1975

(million US dollars)

1

7

2k
T1

490
067
080
627
178

069
k59
020
b1
283

59
29
477
182
30

523
080
359

973
ko2

2 172
2 365

48

349
166
778

Mid-period

population
(thousends)

1595
2 605
2 535
1k 930
ko T10

33 525
8 670
185

20 930
L 065

151
79

8 580
3 915
5T

2 690
2 205
3 050
2k 625
35 0ko

13 L65
17 110
ko6
470

8 150

Per capita

national income
average 1972-1975

(US dollars)

93k
410
426
Lhl
275

1 851
1 322
5 51k
835
70

391
367
2 037
302
526

194
1 850
118
1 01k
2 038

206
138
860
353
5 985
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Teble 1 (¢) (continued)
Per capita
Naticnal income Mid-period national income
Member State average 1972-1975 population average 1972-1975
(million US dollars) (thousands) (Us dollers)
SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 3 U450 7 010 493
THATLAND 10 667 4o Los 26L
TOGO 436 2 1kk 203
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 1 k89 1 065 1 398
TUNISIA 3 091 5 540 558
TURKEY 25 146 37 815 665
UGANDA 2 k61 10 990 224
USSR 1/ 506 581 250 905 2 019
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES b 213 503 8 376
UNITED KINGDOM 171 533 55 950 3 066
UNITED REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON 1 722 6 225 277
UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANTA 1936 1k 565 133
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 1 201 995 211 150 5 693
UPPER VOLTA 409 5 830 70 -
URUGUAY 3 032 3 010 1 007
VENEZUELA 18 757 11 455 1 637
YEMEN 9Th 6 385 153
YUGOSLAVIA 23 849 21 055 1133
ZAIRE 2 632 23 893 110
1 987 b 695 k23

ZAMBIA

1/ Including the Byelorussian Soviet Socialist
Soviet Socialist Republic.

Republic and the Ukrainian
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Member State

AFGHANTSTAN
ATBANTA
ALGERTA
ANGOLA
ARGENTINA

AUSTRALIA
AUSTRIA
BAHAMAS
BAHRATN
BANGLADESH

BARBADOS
BELGIUM
BENIN
BHUTAN
BOLIVIA

BOTSWANA
BRAZIL
BULGARIA
BURMA
BURUNDI

CANADA
CAPE VERDE

CENTRAL AFRICAN EMPIRE

CHAD
CHILE

1

Table 1 (d4)

AVERAGE 1969-1975

National income
average 1969~1975

(million US dollars)

518
854

6 987
2 292

33

50
20

65

[AS I

98

489

032
601
386
347
548

216
235
265

61
155

1L6
L1k
382
198
227

886
46

255
316

953

Mid-1972
population

(thousands)

17 880
2 290
15 270
5 800
2L 392

12 960
T k90
180
220
71 470

2ho
710
870
09k
190

i H NN

630

97 850
8 580
28 870
3 510

21 850
280

1 680
3 790
9 T20

= NN Now

WATIONAL INCOME, POPULATION AND FER CAPITA NATIONAL INCOME

Per capitas
national income
average 1969-1975

(US dollars)

85
373
458
395
373

860
750
14l
577

92

900
629
92
25
223

232
669
860
76
65

526
164
152

83
612

loae



. Member State

CHINA
COLOMBIA
COMOROS
CONGO
COSTA RICA

CUBA

CYPRUS
CZECHOSLOVAKTIA
DEMOCRATIC KAMPUCHEA
DEMOCRATIC YEMEN

DERMARK

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
ECUADOR

EGYPT

EL SALVADOR

EQUATORIAL GUINEA
ETHIOPTA

F1JI

FINLAND

FRANCE

GABON
GAMBIA

GERMAN DEMOCRATIC
REPUBLIC

GERMANY, FEDERAL
REPUBLIC OF

GHANA

Table 1 (4) (continued)

National income
average 1969-1975

(million US dollers)

8 L20
L7
395
1 216

6 380
698
27 k22
71
169

20 €o7
002
161
229
203

Ll » S AV I AV

17

1 996
352

ik 103
188 84k

618
68
43 086

250 269

2 155

Mid=1972
population

(thousands)

21

€68
28k

1 250
1 8ko

1k

AN F F O H =

34

25

51

17

61

860
630
460
460
538

990
300
105
840
670

295
890
540
640
700

512
490
oko

670

087

- A/CN.2/R.3T3

English
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Per capita
national income
average 1969~1975

(US dollars)

LN 4

389
165
316
661

T20
1108
1 896

103

110

% 170
L66
354
236
328 .

261
T7
652

3 039
3 653

1 207
139
2 529

L 058

303

{oee
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Member State

GREECE
GRENADA
GUATEMALA
GUINEA
GUINEA-BISSAU

GUYANA
HAITI
HONDURAS
HUNGARY
ICELAND

INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAN

IRAQ
IRELAND

ISRABL
ITALY

IVORY COAST
JAMAICA
JAPAN

JORDAN
KENYA
KUWAIT
LAO PEOPLE'S

DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC

LEBANON

National income
average 1969-1975

(million US dollars)

13

13

62
1k
22

Teble 1 (3) {continued)

563

37
108
376
122

296
537
179
389
731

933
110
961
825
135

670
951
100
643
90k

853
952

5 12k

257

103

Mid=1972
population

(thousands)

8

10

562
125

o7

2
12

3

2

890
100
390
110
500

Tho
368
690
400
207

670
840
550
070
010

080
412
530
930
178

460
070
850
110

622

Per copita

national income
average 1969-1975

(US dollars)

1 526
370
391

o1
2h3
400
123
290

1 287

3 531

112
112
752
578
1 706

2 490
2 057
Leh
851
2 621

347
162

6 028
83

802

[ese



Member State

IE30THO

LiEERIA

LIBYAN ARAB REPUBLIC
LUXEMBOURG
MADAGASCAR

MALAWI
MALAYSTA
MALDIVES
MALI
MALTA

MAURITANIA
MAURITIUS
MEXICO
MONGOLIA
MOROCCO

MOZAMBIQUE
NEPAL
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAKD
NICARAGUA

NIGER
NIGERIA
NORWAY
OMAN
PAKTSTAN

Table 1 (3d) (continued)

Nationel income
average 1569-1975

(million US dollars)

133
390
5 T84
1317
1132

Loy
5 629
10
353
30k

226
317
L3 917
246
L 781

2 260
1 006
46 092
8 Tu5

97k

423
12 890
14 515
578
9 0ko

Mid-19T72

populstion
(thousands)

970

1 590
2 162

11

54

15

11
13

347
140

670
000
111
260
320

220
830
273
320
84T
520
810

330
900

1 954

58

6k

210
090
930
700
298

A/CN.2/R.37
English
Annex I
Pase 23

Per canita
nationgl incomz
average 1969-1%75

(US dollars)

137
2L5
2 675
3 795
159

91
512
9k
67
950

185
382
809
186
302

265
85

3 458
3 016
498

100
222
3 693
826
141

|

/OOO
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Member State

PAKAMA

PAPUA NEW GUINIA
PERAGUAY

PILT

PRILIPPIKES

POLAND
PCRTUGAL
QATAR
ROMANIA
RWANDA

SAMOA

SAO TOME ARD PRINCIFE
SAUDI ARABIA

SENEGAL

SEYCHELLES

SIERRA LEONE
SINGAPORE
SOMALIA
SOUTH AFRICA
SPAIN

SRI LANKA
SUDAN
SURINAM
SWAZILAND
SWEDEN

Table 1 {d) (continued)

e

Ravional income
average 1956=1975

(million US dollars)

1

248
862
856
629

9 460

50

15

11

571
089
640
173
249

L6
25
275
016
23

k59
106
297
763
265

2 437
2 085

Lo

29k
132
611

Mig=-1972
population

(thousends)

1320

23 670
34 450

13 030
16 koo

Per cu ita
nationsl income

aversge 1969-1975

(US dalrava)

o2l
334
352
394
2h3
1 529
1 058
3 855
734
an

311
333
1 373
269
418

175
1 Lks
101
877
1 602

187
126
T54
293
5 001

/IC.



Member State

SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC
THAILAND

TOGO

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
TUNISIA

TURKEY

UGANDA

USSR 1/

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

UNITED KINGDOM

UNITED REPUBLIC OF
CAMERCON

UNITED REPUBLIC OF
TANZANTIA

UNITED STATES
UPPER VOLTA
URUGUAY

VENEZUELA
YEMEN
YUGOSLAVIA
ZAIRE
ZAMBIA

Table 1 (d) (continued)

National income
average 1969-1975

(million

2
8

US dollars)

696
694
357

1176
2 358

19

Lh1

146

1 068

1k

19

716
928
779
673
9ks5

k27
618

109
365
765

8h2
760

255
209

1 789

Mid-1972
population

(thousands)

6
38
2

1

5
36
10
247

25
6

1k

208

5
2

10
6
20
22
I

1/ Including the Byelorussien Soviet Socialist
Soviet Socialist Republic,

680
580
092
050
330

350
460
460
390
790

060
000

850
610
960

940
060
770
91k
420

A/CN.2/R.373
English
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Per capite

national income
average 1969-1975

(US dollars)

Lok
225
171
1 120
L42

542
184
1 785
6 854
2 634

235
116

5 11k
65
93k

1 357
125
927

96
405

Republic and the Ukrainian

/.00
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Table 2

EXCHANGE RATES FOR 1969-1975

NOTE: For purpose of comparison of national income, the following exchange rates were
used to convert estimates expressed in national currencies into United States dollars.
Unless otherwise specified, for Member States with market economies, the rates shown
for 1969 and 1970 were generally the par value of the currency; for 1971 to 1975, the
annual averages of daily market rates were used as published in the International
Monetary Fund, International Financial Statistics. For Member States with centrally
planned economies, the rates used were the annual averages of effective rates
communicated to the Secretariat by the Governments of the Member States #nd published
in the United Nations Monthly Bulletin of Statistics. Please refer to puragraphs (15)
to (17) of this document for more detailed explanations.

Member State 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 - 19

75

(Units of national currency per US dollar)

AFGHANISTAN 45.000 45.000 45.000 45.000 415.000 +5.000 45.000
ALBANTIA 12.500 12.500  11.500  11.500 10.250 10.250 9.750
ALGERIA 4,937 4.937 4.913 L. L8L 3.959 4,181 3.949
ANGOLA 28.750 28.750 28.211 27.011 24.673 ©5.408 25.553
ARGENTINA 1/ 3.500 3,792 4.522 8.5u7 9.980 9.980  27.390
AUSTRALIA .893 .893 .880 .839 .70 695 .763
AUSTRIA 26.000 26.000 2k, 91k 23.115 19.580 13.693 17.417
BAHAMAS 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
BAHRAIN b6 476 475 b39 :399 .395 .39
BANGLADESH L.762 7.279 7.761 7.595 7.742 8.113 12.019
BARBADOS 2.000 2.000 1.96L 1.922 1.959 2.053 2.020
BELGIUM 50. 000 50. 000 48.594 © uhk,015 38.977 38.959 36.781
BENIN 259.710 277.710 275.520 252.210 222.700 240.500 21k.320
BHUTAN 2/
BOLIVIA 11.880 11.880 11.880  13.233 20.000 20.000 20.000
* BOTSWANA .71k Tk 713 L7712 .693 679 732
BRAZIL k.026 4. hok 5.30k 5.960 6.128 6.843 8.20k
BULGARTIA 2.000 2.000 1.940 1.850 1.680 1.610 1.200
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Table 2 (continued)
Member State 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975
BURMA 4,762 L, 762 4.842 5.454 4,907 4,858 6.5k
BURUNDI 87.500 87.500 87.500 87.500 79.480 78.750 78.750
CANADA 1.081 1.0LYy 1.010 .991 1.000 .978 1.017

CAPE VERDE 2/

CENTRAL, AFRICAN 259.710 277.710 275.520 252.210 222.700 240.500 21L.320

EMPIRE
CHAD 259.710 277.710 275.520 252.210 222.700 240.500 214,320
CHILE 3/ .011 .01lL .021 037 .186 1.267 5.u461
CHINA ces e cee . eet e
COLOMBIA 17.227 18.352 20.080 22.018 23,813 27.109 30.869
COMOROS 259.710 277.710 275.520 252,210 222.700 240.500 21L.320
CONGO 259.710 277.710 275.520 252.210 222.70C <40.500 21L4.320
COSTA RICA 6.625 6.625 6.635 6.635 6.6L7 7.959 8.570
CUBA 1.320 1.320 1.320 .90 .829 .829 .829
CYPRUS L L7 .hoo 384 .350 .365 .368
CZECHOSLOVAKIA 16.200 16.200 16.160 13.320 11.740 11.800 11.260
DEMOCRATIC KAMPUCHEA L42.650  55.540  69.880 ce. 2/ .. 2/ ... 2/ 2,
DEMOCRATIC YEMEN a7 i 415 .38k .3k49 .3k5 345
DENMARK 7.500 7.500 7.407 6.977 6.050 6.095 5.746
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
ECUADOR 18.000 20.917 25.000 25.000 25.000 25.000 25.000
EGYPT .435 b35 .35 435 395 2391 L3901
EL SALVADOR 2.500 2.500 2.500 2.500 2.500 2.500 2.500
EQUATORIAL GUINEA 2/ ees ces ces . een
ETHIOPIA 2.500 2.500 2.485 2.320 2.105 2.086 2.086
FI1JI 871 871 .855 .825 .T94 .80k .823
FINLAND L.200 L.200 4.209 4.163 3.828 3.760 3.687
FRANCE 5.194 5.554 5.510 5.04k L. L5y 4.810 4,286
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Member State

GABON
GAMBTA
GERMAN DEM. REP.

GERMANY, FED. REP. OF

GHANA

GREECE
GRENADA
GUATEMALA

GUINEA 2/
GUINEA-BISSAU 2/

GUYANA
HAITI
HONDURAS
HUNGARY
ICELAND

INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAN

IRAQ
IRELAND

ISRAEL
ITALY
IVORY COAST
JAMATCA
JAPAN

JORDAN
KENYA
KUWAIT
LAO PEOPLE'S DEM.

1969 1970
259.710 277.710
2.085 2.083%
4. 200 L. 200
3,943 3.660
1.020 1.020
30.000  30.000
2.000 2.000
1.000 1.000
2.000 2.000
5.000 5.000
2.000 2.000
30.000  30.000
88.000 88.000
7.500 7.500
326.000 365.000
75.750 75.750
357 <357
Lt Ly
5.500 3.500
625.000 625.000
259.710  277.710
.833 .833
360.000 360.000
357 357
357 357
357 357

REP. 2/ ...

Table 2 (continued)

1971

275.

=W

50.

520

.06
.200
482
.061

000

1.964
1.000

« o

.978
. 000

2.000

30.
871.

395.
76.

000
860

463

L20
380

355
.Lo9

618.
275.

.T792

360
520

.821

3L8.

9ko

357
357
355

1972

252,
.998
.150
.189
312

HOW W

30.
.922
.000

o

210

000

.087
.000

2.000

27.
87.

630
730

.59L
415,

76.
.329
.00

000
380

.200
583.
252.

.800
308.

220
210

357

357
.328

1973

222
1
2
2
1

29
1

1.

N NN

L15.
68.

583.
222.

a272.

. 700
.686
.880

673
.160

.625

-959
000

127
.000
.000
.2ko
.130

.Th2
000
720
.299
.08

.200
000
700
.909
190

327
351
.295

197k

240.

NN

30.

no

500

.710
.720
.592
.150

000

.053
.000

.229
.000

2.000
24 .900

99.

k15,
67.

950

.102

000
625

.2%
.428

550.
240,

.500

340
500

.909

291.

510

.321
.357
.293

21L

1975

.320

1.800

Leo
L6l

..150

.287
.020
. 000

355

5.000
2.000

20.
153.

415,
67.

6
652
21k

2%

920
700

376
000
639
.2%
.b50

.390
.850
.320
.909
.800

319
371
.290



Member State
LEBANON

LESOTHO

LIBERIA

LIBYAN ARAB REPUBLIC
LUXEMBGURG
MADAGASCAR

MALAWI
MALAYSTA
MALDIVES 2/
MALI

MALTA

MAURITANIA
MAURITIUS
MEXICO
MONGOLIA
MOROCCO

MOZAMBIQUE
NEPAL
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND
NICARAGUA

NIGER
NIGERIA
NORWAY
OMAN
PAKISTAN

PANAMA

PAPUA NEW GUINEA
PARAGUAY

PERU 3/
PHILIPPINES

1969
3.255

.71k
1.000
<357
50.000
259.710

.833
3.061
519.L20
L7
51.942
5.556

12.500
20.000

28.750
10.125
3.620
.893

259.710
.71k
7.143
Lt
L.762

895
126.000

L9.980

1970
3.270

LT1h
1.000
357
50. 000
277.710

.833
3,061
555.420
L7
55.5k2
5.556
12.500

20.000
5.060

28.750
10.125
3.620
.893
7.000

277.710
.T1h
7.143
At

L 762

1.000
-89
126.000
51.340
6.012

Table 2 (continued)

1971

3,
.713
. 000
+355
.594
275.
.828
. 020

551.
.ot

55

28.
10.
.4os
877
. 026

228

520

oko

.105
457
12.
20.
.021

500
000

211
125

.520
.712
. Olily
1413
LT67

. 000
.880
126.

000

51.340

6.

375

1972
3.051
772

.329
L4k . 015
252.210

.807
2.805
504.420
.383
50. 443
5.339

12.500
20.000

27.011
10.125
3.210
837
7.026

252.210
.658
6.588
.384
8.952

1.000
.839
126.000
51,890
6.670

1973
2.610

.693
1.000
-299
38.977
222.700

.816
2.443
445,400
.367

L4 540
5.442
12.500

20.000
k.107

2k.673
10.523
2.7%
T3k
7.026

222.700
.657
5.766
.351
10.023

1.000
.70
126.000
55.440
6.752

A/CN.2/R.373

English
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1974 1975
2.328 2.250
679 32
1.000 1.000
.29 2%
38.959 36.781
2k0.500 21k4.320
.8Lo .866
2.4o7 2.4o2
480.990 L28.6L0
.385 .382
Ls5.176 43,181
5.703 6.027
12.500 12.500
20.000 20.000
4.370 4.053
25.408 25.55%
10.560 11.0k9
2.689 2.529
LTk .823
7.026 7.026
240.500 214.320
.630 .615
5.540 5.227
.3Lh5 345
9.931 9.931
1.000 1.000
695 . 763
126.000 126.000
59.540 65.270
6.798 7.266

/...
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Member State 1969
POLAND 2k, 000
PORTUGAL 28.750
QATAR 2/ .
ROMANIA 18.000
RWANDA 100. 000
SAMOA .721
SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE 2/ ..
SAUDI ARABIA 4.500
SENEGAL 259.710
SEYCHELLES 5.560
SIERRA LEONE .833
SINGAPORE 3.061
SOMALIA 7.143
SOUTH AFRICA KAl
SPAIN 70.000
SRI LANKA 5.952
SUDAN .348
SURINAM 1.886
SWAZILAND st
SWEDEN 5.175

SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 3.820

THAILAND 20.800
TOGO 259.710
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 2.000
TUNISIA .525
TURKEY 9. 000
UGANDA 7-1h43
USSR L/ .900
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 2/

UNITED KINGDOM Jhay

1970
2Lk. 000
28.750
18.000

100. 000

.721
4.500
277.710
5.560

.833
3.061
7.143

LT1h

70.000

5.952
348
1.886
.71k
5.173

3.820
20.800
277.710

2.000

.525

11.370
7.143
.900

L7

Table 2 (continued)

1971 1972
23.950 22.080
28.211 27.011
17.980 16.000
99.710 92.110
.7 675
L. o471 4.150
275.520 252.210
5.453 5.333
.818 .799
3.027 2.809
7.128 6.979
.T13 L7172
69.282 6L.273
5.935 6.002
.348 .348
1.789  1.789
.713 772
5.108 4,762
3,820 3,820
20.928 20.928
275.520 252.210
1.964 1.922
.518 Ry
14.860 1k.150
7.14%3 7.143
.900 .823

.Lo9 .4oo

1973
20.270
2L.67%
14.580
83.920

612
3.690
222.700
5.440o

.816
2.4l
6.282

693
58.243

6.405
.348
1.789
693
4.367

3.821
20.651
222.700
1.959
420

14,150
7.021
135

ko8

1974
19.920
25.408
13.780
g2.340

507
3.550
240.500
5.707

.855
2.437
6.295

679
57.688

6.6k49
348
1.789
679
4. 439

3.725
20.375
240.500
2.053
37

13.927
7.144L
LTT72

.heg

2
25.553

12.000
92.84%0

631
3,518
214.320
6.000

.900
2.371
6.295

L7352

57.407

7.050
348
1.789
732
4,152

3.700
20.379
214.320
2.170
o2

b bh?
7.412

723

L1450



Member State
UNITED REPUBLIC OF
CAMEROON

UNITED REPUBLIC OF
TANZANIA

UNITED STATES
UPPER VOLTA
URUGUAY

VENEZUELA
YEMEN
YUGOSLAVIA
ZAIRE
ZAMBIA

1969
259.710

T.143

1.000
259.710
.250

4.500
5.500
12.500
.500
LT1h

1970
277.710

7.143

1.000
277.710
.250

4.500
5.500
12.500
.500
<T1h

1971
275.520

7.143

1.000
275.520
.260

4,501
4.690
15.167
.500
.T1h

Table 2 (continued)

1972
252.210

7.143

1.000
252.210
.563

4. 4oo
4.690
17.000
.500
ol

1975
222,700

T7.021

1.000
222.700
-875

4.30k4
4.575
16.189
.500
.6L9

A/CN.2/R.373

English
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1974
240.500

7.143

1.000
240.500
1.216

4.285
4.575
15.913
.500
.643

1/ For 1970 and 1971, weighted average of official rates, for 1972 to 197k4,
trade conversion factors were used.

2/ National income estimates were made in U.S. dollars.

;y Since conversion by all exchange rates used in international transactions

1975

21k4.320

7. 414

'1.000
214,320
2.299

4. 285
4. 562
17.386
.500
643

yield totally unrealistic results, the rates were obtained by extending a selected
year's exchange rate, believed to represent a reasoneble approximation to the purchasing
power parity between the country and the United States, by the ratio of the implicit
price deflators of these two countries.

E/ Including the Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic and the Ukrainian Soviet

Socialist Republic.
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NATIONAL INCOME 1972-19Thk AND 1973-1975 AND PERCENTAGE CHANGES

Member State

AFGHANISTAN
ATBANTA
ALGERIA
ATRGOLA
ARGENTTINA

AUSTRALIA
AUSTRIA
BAHAMAS
BAHRAIN
BANGLADESH

BARBADGS
BELGTUM
BENIN
BHUTAN
BOLIVIA

BOTSWANA
BRAZIL
BULGARTA
BURMA
BURURNDI

CANADA
CAPE VERDE

CENTRAL AFRICAN EMPIRE

CHAD
CEILE

Table 3 (a)

National income
average 1972-197h

(million US dollars)

1 593

OuT
7 882
2 756
36 710

58 676
23 945
h11
360
T 164

239
Lo 365
294
67
1192

187

T4 195
T 586
2 290
237

111 233
53

286

325

6 155

National income
average 1973-1975

(million US dollars)

1 680
1 090
10 265
3 187
kb 194

T0 597
29 00k
4u8
233
9 079

281
48 u55
326
73
1481

221
90 781
9 657
2 5b5
252

126 620
63

319

380

6 213

Percentage
change

16

31
16
21

21
22

L9
27

18

(o]

25

19
23
28
12

1L
20
12
18



A/CN.2/R.373

English
Arrex I
Page 33
Teble 3 (o) {cortinued)
National income Yationel imetne Perceutage
Mexber State everage 1072-197h averase 1973-197% RERTE

(miliion U3 dollars) (million US dollazs)

CHINA - cee con e
COLOMBIA ' g 296 10 797 Y
COMOROS S sk 65 20
CONGO , 453 561 24
COSTA RICA 1331 1 568 16
CUBA T 385 9 Co4 16
CYPRUS g1 38 -2
CZECHOSLOVAXIA 31 148 34 716 12
DIMOCRATIC KAMPUCHEA 679 657 -3
LIMGCRATIC YEMEN 180 207 15
DENMARK 23 654 27 €45 18
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 2 194 2 687 23
ECUADOR 2 300 3 063 3k
EGYPT 8 740 10 038 15
EL SALVADOR 1 27k 1 433 17
EQUATORIAL GUINEA 76 &9 17
ETHIOPTIA 2 154 2 38 8
FIJI c9 528 29
FINLAKD 15 773 19 759 26
FRANCE 211 42k 252 611 20
GABON 713 1 190 55
GAMBIA 78 66 2L
GERMAN DEM. REP. ko 389 57 G10 16
GERMANY, FED. REP. OF 293 522 340 399 16
GHANA 2 865 3 776 32

[en.
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Member State

GREECE
GRENADA
GUATEMALA
GUINEA
GUINEA-BISSAU

GUYANA
HAITI
HONDURAS
HUNGARY
ICELAND

INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAN

IRAQ
IRELARD

ISRAEL
ITALY

IVORY COAST
JAMATICA
JAPAN

<ORDAN

KENYA

KUWAIT

LAO PEOPLE'S DEM. REP.
LEBANON

Tebla 3 (a) {continued)

National income
average 1.972-1674

(million US dollars)

15 388

39
2 262
Lot

1k 582

69 529
15 902
27 L8

124 885

335 525

Nationnl incone-
average 19731975

(nillion US dollrrs)

18 ¢o3

Percentage

change

17
3

13

20
19

18
16
3k
11

o



Member State

LESOTHO

LIBERIA

LIEYAN ARAB REPURLIC
LUXEMBOURG
MADAGASCAR

MALAVT
MATAYSTA
MALDIVES
MALT
MALTA

MAURITANIA
MAURTTIUS
MEXICO
MONGOLIA
MOROCCO

MOZAMBIQUE
NEPAL
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAKD
NICARAGUA

YIGER
NIGERIA
NORWAY
OMAN
PAKTSTAN

A/CN.2/R.373
English
Annex I
Page 35

Tahle 3 (a) (continued)

Neticnal income
average 1G72-1GT4

(million US dollars)

15k
Lot
6 853
1555
1219

L76

6 553
11

373
322
240
373

L7 690
253

5 258

2 703
1 083
53 594
10 506
1 061

433
15 001
16 335
637
T 609

Neiionsl income
averags 1973-1975

(million US dollars)
137
495
8 154
1 8i5
1 k37

513
7 872
11
L1
385
299
468
59 225
276
6 357
2 790
1 185

19 0L47
20 085

Percentage
change
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Table 3 (a} (continued)
Netional income Netionel income Percentage
Member State average 13972-15Th average 1973-1975 change
(million US dollars) (million US doilars)

PANAMA 1 348 1 €05 20
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 1 036 1172 1k
PARAGUAY 965 1 202 25
PERU 6 138 7 001 g
PHILIPPINES 10 190 12 397 22
POLAND 57 T48 66 831 16
PORTUGAL 10 611 12 572 19
QATAR 797 1272 60
ROMANTA 16 550 18 375 12
RWANDA 272 299 10
SAMOA 58 6y 10
SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE 27 32 17
SAUDI ARABTIA 11 275 21 T6h4 ok
SENEGAL 1 0k3 1 214 17
SEYCHELLES 28 32 15
STERRA LEONE 490 557 1k
SINGAPORE 3 713 4 5h8 23
SOMALTA 320 395 2k
SOUTH AFRICA 23 268 27 532 19
SPAIN 64 2¢6 78 99k 23
SRI LARXA 2 623 2 9h2 13
SUDAN 2 241 2 457 10
SURINAM 327 375 15
SWAZILAND 152 185 22
SWEDEN L Lh6 52 455 19

oo



Member State

SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC
THAILAND

TOGO

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
TUNISIA

TURKEY
UGANDA
©SR 1/
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED KINGDOM

UNITED REP. OF CAMERGCN
UNITED REP. OF TANZANTIA
UNITED STATES

UPPER VOLTA

URUGUAY

VENEZUELA
YEMEN
YUGOSLAVIA
ZATRE
ZAMBIA

Table 3 {a) (continued)

National income
average 1972-19Th4

(nillion US dollars)

2 838
9 791

Lo2

1 284

723

683
148
819

3 318

088

581
788
627
392
891

877
866
L70

2 482
2 001

Naticnel income
average 1973~-1ST75

A/CN.2/R.373
English
Anmnex I
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(million US dollars)

3
11

1

850
810
476
653

3 h05

1/ Including the Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republie

Soviet Socialist Republic.

176
72k
€55
27h
€92

-

25
23
2k
7

and the Ukrainian

Parcentage
change
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Table 3 (b)
NATIONAL INCOME 1972-197k AND 1072-1975 AND PERCENTAGE CHANGES

National income National incomwe Parcentage
Member State average 1972-1GTh average 1972-1575 change

(million US dollars) (million US dollars)

APGHANISTAN 1 593 1 644 i
ALBANTA olT 1 017 8
ALGERIA 7 882 9 1h7 17
ANGOLA 2 156 2 675 5
ARGENTINA 36 T10 39 496 8
AUSTRALTA 58 676 63 511 9
AUSTRIA 23 945 26 293 10
BAHAMAS b1l 1430 5
BAHRAIN 360 L61 29
BANGLADESH 7 164 7 966 12
BARBADOS 239 261 10
BELGIUM Lo 3565 44 309 10
BENIN 29k 309 5
BHUTAN 67 T0 4
BOLIVIA 1192 1 365 15
BOTSWANA 187 197 6
BRAZIL T4 195 62 265 11
BULGARTIA T 586 8 853 17
BURMA 2 290 2 35%

BURUNDI 237 242 3
CANADA ' 111 233 118 3713 7
CAPE VERDE 53 58 9
CENTRAL ATRICAN EMPIRE 286 301 6
CHAD 325 355 9
CHILE 6 155 6 134 -
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Table 3 (b) (continued)
National income National income Percentage
Member State average 1972-197h average 1972-1975 change

(million US dollars) (million US dollars)

CHINA e .es cer
COLOMBIA 9 296 10 OOk 8
COMOROS 54 60 10
CONCO 453 505 12
COSTA RICA 1 351 1 456 8
CUBA 7 885 8 384 T
CYPRUS 841 8ok =k
CZECHOSLOVAKIA 31 148 32 802

DEMOCRATIC KAMPUCHEA 679 686

DEMOCRATIC YEMEN 180 19k 8
DENMARK 23 654 25 6Ll 9
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 2 19k 2 471 13
ECUADOR 2 300 2 696 18
EGYPT 8 Th9 9 398

EL SALVADOR 127k 1 38L

EQUATORIAL GUINEA 76 83 10
ETHIOPIA 2 194 2 25k 3
FIJI ko9 469 15
FINLAND 15 773 17T 775 13
FRANCE 211 L2k 233 019 11
GABON 713 902 27
GAMBIA 78 86 10
GERMAN DEM. REP. 4o 389 53 486 9
GERMANY, FED. REP. OF 293 522 313 33 7
GHANA 2 865 3 328 17
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 Table 3 (b) (continued)
National incone National income ~ Percentage
Member State average 1972-197h average 1972-1975 change
(million US dollars) (million US dollars)

GREECE 15 388 16 535

GREIADA 39 4o

GUATEMATA 2 262 2 483 10
GUINEA LoT7 437 8
GUINEA-BISSAU 131 1k1 8
GUYANA 308 345 12
HAITI 592 637 8
HONDURAS 835 86k b
HUNGARY 14 582 16 064 11
ICELAND 932 956 3
INDIA 69 529 T2 386 5
INDONESIA 15 902 18 528 17
IRAN 27 448 33 212 21
IRAQ 6 345 T 970 26
TIRELAND 5 8Lk 6 206 T
ISRAEL 9 123 9 64k 6
ITALY 124 885 132 164 6
IVORY COAST 2 323 2 628 1k
JAMATCA 1798 1 995 11
JAPAN 335 525 363 263 9
JORDAN 931 1 008 9
KENYA 2 1k9 2 312 8
KUWAIT 6 428 T 292 14
LAO PEOPLE'S DEM. REP. 275 291 6
LEBANON 2 627 2 564 -2



Member State

LESOTHO
LIDERIA

LIBYAN ARAB REPUBLIC

LUXEMBCURG
MADAGAGCAR

MATLAWT
MALAYSTA
MALDIVES
MALT
MALTA

MAURITANIA
MAURITIUS
MEXICO
MONGOLIA
MORCCCO

MOZAMBIQUE
NEPAL
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND
NICARAGUA

NIGER
NIGERIA
NORWAY
OMAN
PAKISTAN

Table 3 (b) (continued)

National income
average 1972-197h

(nillion US dollars)

154
Lo7
6 853
1555
1219

476
6 553
11
373
322

2ko
373

L7 690
253

5 268

2 703
1 083
53 594
10 506
1 061

433

15 001
16 335
637

T 609

National income
average 1972-1975

(million US dollars)

167
k5T

7 662
1 655
1 336

23

512
052

11
416
359

275
415
867
26T
855

2 656
1138

58
10

16
18

437
926
160

LeT

95k
2hl

861
597

A/CN.2/R.373
English
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Percentage
change

13
12

10

12
12

15
12
13

12

-1

10

10

1k
12
36
13
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Menmber State

PANAMA

PAPUA NEW GUINEA
PARACUAY

PERU

PHILIPPINES

POLAND
PORTUGAL
QATAR
ROMANTA
RWANDA

SAMOA

SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE
SAUDI ARABIA

SENEGAL

SEYCHELLES

STERRA LEONE
SINGAPORE
SOMALIA
SOUTH AFRICA
SPATIN

SRI LANKA
SUDAN
SURINAM
SWAZILAND
SWEDEN

Table 3 (b) (continued)

National income

average 1972-19Th
(million US dollars)

1

348

1 036

10

o7
10

16

11

23
6k

966
138
190

Th8
611
797

550
272

58
27
275
ok3
28

490
713
320
268
266

2 623
2 21

L

327
152
hh6

National income
average 1972-1975

(million US dollars)

o

11

62
11

17

7

2k
T1

490
067
080
627
178

069
459
020
L71
283

59
29
bTT
182
30

523
080
359

973
k22

2 772
2 365

L8

349
166
778

Percentage
change

il

12

10

28

56
1k

10
13

12

10
10



A/CN.2/R.373

Faglish
Annex T
Page U3
Table 3 (b) (econtinued)
Katicnel incene Metional income Percentage
Member State average 1972-197h sveraze 1072~1975 change
(million US dollars) (millica U3 dollaxs)
SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 2 838 3 450 22
THAILAND 9 791 10 667
TOGO Lo2 436 9
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 1 284 1 489 16
TUNISTA 2 723 3 091 1h
TURKEY 21 833 25 146 15
UGANDA 2 1h8 2 k61 15
USSR 1/ 486 819 505 581
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 3 318 L 213 27
UNITED KINGDOM 159 988 171 533 8
UNITED REP. OF CAMEROON 1 581 1 jz2 9
UNITED REP. OF TANZANIA 1 788 1636 9
UNITED STATES 1 158 627 1 201 $95 L
UPPER VOLTA 392 Log 5
URUGUAY 2 891 3 032 5
VENEZUETA 16 877 18 757 12
YEMEN 866 oTh 13
YUGOSLAVIA 21 470 23 849 12
ZATRE 2 L82 2 622 7
ZAMBIA 2 001 1087 -

1/ Ircluding the Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic and the Ukrainian
Soviet Socialist Republic.
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Table 3 (c)

NATIONAL INCOME 1972-19T4 AND 1969-1975 AND PERCENTAGE CHANGES

Menmber State

AFGHANISTAN
ALBANTA
ALGERIA
ANGOLA
ARGENTINA

AUCTRALIA
AUSTRIA
BAHAMAS
BAHRATN
3ANGLADESH

BARBADOS
BELGIUM
BENIN
BHUTAN
BOLIVIA

BOTSWAKNA
BRAZIL
BULGARIA
BURMA
BURUNDI

CANADA

CAPE VERDE

CENTRAL AFRICAN EMPIRE
CHAD

CHILE

National income
average 1972-19Th

(million US dollars)

1 593
. ouT
7 882
2 756
36 T10

58 676
23 945
Skl
360

T 164

239
Lo 365
29k
67
1 192

187
T4 165
7 586
2 290
237

111 233
53

286

325

6 155

Naticnal income
average 1969-1G75

(million US dollars)

1

518
854

6 987
2 292

33

50
20

35

65

98

489

Percentage
change

-h
~9
-11
-16
-8

-1k
-13
-5
-3
-8

-10
-12
-10
-10

-3

-21
11
-2
-3
-4

-11
~-13
-10
-2
-3



Mezber State

CHINA
SOLOMBIA
COMOROS
CONGO
S0STA RICA

CUBA

CYPRUS
CZECHOSIOVAKIA
DEMOCRATIC KAMPUCHEA
DEMOCRATIC Y:MEN

DENMARK

DOMINICAN REFPUBLIC
SCUJADOR

SEYPT

ZL SALVADCR

EQUATORIAL GUINEA
ATHIOPIA

FILII

FINLAND

TRANCE

ZABON

GAMBIA

GERMAN DEM. REP.
OERMANY, FED. REP. OF
THANA

A/CH.2/R.3T3
English
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- Table 3 (c) {continus3)

National income
sverage 1972-197h

(million US dollars)

k53
1351
T 885
L1

1 148
€79
180

23 654

AW
(]
\O
g

oo
-3
E =t
O

15 773
211 Lal

49 389
293 522
2 865

Naticnal income
averaze 1549-1975

(miliion US collzars)
8 L20
b7
365
1 216

27 ko2

20 807

(o2 AV \V]
-t
<\
pa

229

203

fort

ik 203
188 8Lk

45

Percenta
chenge

-1k
-10
-10

-12
-12
-1k

ge

[ens
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Teble 3 (c) continued
.Iis‘tional incoms National income - Percentage
Member State average 1$72-19T4 average 1559~1975 chienge
(million US dollars) (million US dollars)

SREECE ~ 15 358 13 563 -1l
SRENADA 39 37 -5
FUATEMALA _ 2 262 2 108 -6
JUTHEA LoT 376 -7
U INEA-BISSAU 131 122 -7
JUYANA 308 296 -3
AATTI 592 537 -9
HONDURAS 835 779 -6
HUNGARY 14 582 13 359 -8
ICELAND 932 721 -21
INDIA 69 529 62 933 -9
INDONESIA 15 902 14 110 -11
IRAN - ' 27 448 22 961 -15
TRAQ 6 345 5 825 -8
IRELAND 5 8k 5 135 -12
ISRAEL 9 123 7 67 -15
TTALY 124 835 111 51 -10
IVORY COAST 2 323 2 100 -9
JAMATCA 1 798 . 1 643 -8
JAPAN 335 525 . 28C 904 -16
JORDAN 931 £53 -8
YA 2 1k9 1 952 -9
XCWAIT 6 428 5 12k -20
LAO PEOPLE'S DEM. REP. 275 257 ~6
LEBANON 2 627 2 103 ~19

/oo,



Member State

LESOTHO

LIBERIA

“IBYAN ARAB REPUBLIC
TUXEMBOURG
YADAGASCAR

YALAVT'
AALAYSIA -
MALDIVES
MALT
“IALTA

AURITANIA
YAURITIUS
AEXICO
MONGOLIA
HIOKOCCO

MOZAMBIQUE
YEPAL
NETHERLANDS
WEW ZEALAND
TICARAGUA

L IGER
JIGERTA
JORWAY
OMAN
PAKTSTAN

A/CN.2/R.373

English
Annex 1
Page LT

Taple 3 (c¢) {(continued)

Naticnal income
average 1972-197h

(million US dollars)

15k
LoT
6 853
1555
1219
476
6 553
11
373
322

2ho
373

L7 650
253

5 268

2 703
1 083
53 594
10 506
1 061

433
15 001
16 335
637
T 609

National incomn
average 1%69-1975

(nillion US dollars)
133

390
5 T8k

b
(@]
o
(A

L6 092

12 890
14 515

-13

U
-15
~15

-7
-11
-1k

Percentage
chang

e
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Member State

PANAMA

PAPUA NEW GUINEA
PARAGUAY

PERU
PHILIPPINES

POLAND
PORTUGAL
QATAR
ROMANIA
RWANDA

SAMOA

SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE
SAUDI ARABIA

SENEGAL

SEYCHELLES

SIERRA LEONE
SINGAPORE
SOMALIA
SOUTH AFRICA
SPAIN

SRI LANKA -
SUDAN
SURINAM
SWAZILAND
SWEDEN

Table 3 (c) (continued)

Naticnal income
average 1972-197h

1 348

10

5T
10

16

11

23
6h

036
966
138
190

748
611
797
550
272

58
27
275
ok3
28

490
713
320
268
266

2 623
2 2k

Ll

327
152
Lh6

Nationsl inccne
average 1069-1975

(million US dollars) (million US dollars)

1

11

w

20
55

248
862
856
629
480

5T
089
6Lh0
173
249

L6
25
275
016
23

459
106
297
763
265

2 437
2 085

Lo

294
132
611

Percentage
caange
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Table 3 (e¢) {continued)
National inccme National income Percentage
Member State averags 1972-19T7h averags 1969-1975  change

(million US dollars) (million US dollars)

3YRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 2 838 2 696 -5
THATILAND 9 791 8 65k -11
OGO Lo2 357 -1
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 1 28k 1176 -8
TUNISIA 2 723 2 358 -13
TURKEY 21 883 19 716 -9
UGANDA 2 148 1 928 -10
US3R 1/ 486 819 Ly T12 -9
ULTTED ARAB EMIRATES 3 318 2 673 -19
UNITED KINGDOM 159 988 1%8 ks -8
UNITED REP. OF CAMEROON 1 581 1 kot -9
UNITED REP. OF TANZANIA 1 788 1 €18 -9
UNITED STATES 1 158 627 1 068 109 -7
UPPER VOLTA 392 365 -6
URUGUAY 2 891 2 765 -k
VENEZUELA 16 877 1k 842 -12
YEMEN 866 760 -12
YUGOSLAVIA 21 L0 19 255 -10
ZAIRE 2 482 2 209 -11
ZAMBTA 2 001 1 789 -10

1/ Including the Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic and the Ukrainian
Soviet Socialist Republic.

/oo
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FATIONAL INCOME 1949-1971 AND 19T72-19Th AWD PERCENTACE CHAWCES

Member State

AFGHANTSTAN
ALBANIA
ALGERTA
ANGOLA
ARGENTINA

AUSTRALTA
AUSTRIA
BAHAMAS
BAHRATN
BANGLADESH

BARBADOS
BELGIUM .
BENIN
BHUTAN
BOLIVIA

BOTSWANA
BRAZIL
BULGARIA
BURMA
BURUNDI

CANADA

CAPE VERDE

CENTRAL AFRICAN EMPIRE
CHAD

CHILE

Taple 3 (d)

National income
average 1969-1971

(million US dollars)

1 349

637
4 108
1515
25 431

32 060
13 006
328
196

L 657

155
23 139
207
48
876

78

42 946
5 420

1976

206

T2 904
30

195
265

5 712

Nationel income
aversge 1972-1CTh

(million US dolliars)

36 710

=8 676
23 945

4o 365

111 233

Percentage
change

19
h9
92
82
hs
84
85
26
8l
54

55
75
Lo
L1
37

139
73
Lo
16

.16

53
79
LT
23

8

[ons
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Teble 3 (4} (continued)
Rational incewz National incoime Percentage
Member Btate average 16091971 average 1672-19TL chsnge

(million US dollars) (million US dollars)

CHINA

COLOMBIA 6 309 9 296 L8
COMOROS 31 5k Th
CONGO 248 L3 €3
COSTA RICA 895 1 351 51
CUBA 3 708 7 885 113
CYPRUS 556 8L1 £2
CZECHOSLOVAKTIA 20 248 31 1k3 54
DEMOCRATIC KAMPUCHEA 883 679 -23
DEMOCRATIC YEMEN 136 100 33
DENMARK 14 363 23 (54 65
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 1 377 2 194 60
ECUADOR 1 4ké 2 300 60
EGYPT 6 670 8 Tho 32
EL SALVADOR 962 1 274 33
EQUATORIAL GUINEA 68 76 11
ETHIOPIA 1 653 2 19k 33
FIJI 196 Lo9 109
FINLAND 9 206 15 773 T2
FRANCE 129 9Lk 211 L2k 63
GABON 238 713 200
GAMBIA 4s 78 T2
GERMAN DEM. REP. 29 219 L9 389 70
GERMANY, FED. PEP. OF 166 176 293 522 T
GHANA 1991 2 865 LY
GREECE 9 600 15 388 61
GRENADA 33 39 18
GUATEMALA 1 608 2 262 41
GUINEA 29k hoT 39

GUINEA-BISSAU 96 131 38,
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Member State

CUYANA
HAITI
HONDURAS
HUNGARY
ICELAND

INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAN
IRAQ
IRELAND

ISRAEL
ITALY

IVORY COAST
JAMAICA -
JAPAN

JORDAN

KENYA

KUWAIT

LAO PEOPLE'S DEM. REP.
LEBANON

LESOTHO

LIBERIA

LIBYAN ARAB REPUBLIC
LUXEMBOURG
MADAGASCAR

National %ncome
average 1569-19T71

(million US dollars)

Table 3 (d) (continued)

231
Los
666
9 822 1k
1430
50 329 69
8 220 15
9 292 27
2 965 6
3 708 5
5 037 9
8k 999 12k
1 396 2
1173 1
171 092 335
647
1 473 2
2 234 6
211
1 k90 2
89
299
3 280
865
861

Netional income
everage 1977-19Th

(million US dollars)

Percentage
change

196
11k
58

82
LT
67
5}
9T
K,
6
188
31
1

Th

2%
-

109
80 -
L2
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Teble 3 (d) (continued)
National income National inceme Percentage
Manber State aversge 1669~19T1 average 1972-197k change
(million US dollars) (million US dollars)
MALAWI - 306 | 476 56
MALAYSTA 31733 : 6 553 1%
MALDIVES 10 11 12
MALI : ‘ 269 373 37
MALTA 231 322 4o
MAURITANIA 161 2Lo 50
MAURITIUS 187 373 100
MEXICO 30 651 L7 €¢o 56
MONGOLTA ‘ 219 53 16
IIOROCCO 3 3kL9 5 228 58
MOZAMBIQUE 1 733 2 703 56
NEPAL 831 1 083 31
NETHERLANDS 29 632 53 594 81
NEW ZEALAND 5 837 10 506 81
NICARAGUA 726 1 061 '
NIGER 364 433 19
NIGERIA T 472 15 001 101
NORWAY 9 543 16 335 72
OMAN 201 ‘ €37 217
PAKTSTAN 9 631 7 609 -21
PARAMA 926 . 1 348 46
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 589 1 036 76
PARAGUAY 559 966 73
PERU 4 298 6 138 43
PHILIPPINES , T 216 10 190 L2
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Table 3 (d) (centinued)
Nstional incane Pational income Percentage
Member State average 1969-1971 average 1672-197h change
(million US dollars) (million US dollars)

POLAND 35 240 57 Tu8 Eh
PORTUGAL 5 930 10 611 79
QATAR 13k 197 493
ROMANTIA 12 110 16 559 37
RWANDA 203 272 34
SAMOA & 29 58 102
2AO TOME AND PRINCIPE 20 27 37
SAUDI ARARIA 3 007 11 275 275
SENEGAL ToU 1 0k3 32
SEYCHELLES 15 28 90
SIERRA LEONE 375 k90 31
SINGAPORE 1 808 3 713 106
SOMALIA 215 320 L9
SOUTH AFRICA 15 1k9 23 268 sb
SPAIN 33 723 6k 266 91
SRI LANKA 1 990 2 623 32
SUDAN ' 1 711 : 2 241 31
SURINAM 222 327 48
SWAZILAND 8T 152 Th
SWEDEN 29 T22 4L hh4 50
SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 1 690 2 838 68
THATLAND 6 063 9 791 62
TOGO 252 Lo2 60
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 759 1 284 70
TUNISIA ‘ 1 380 2 723 98

/oo
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Table 3 (d) (continuszd)
National income National income Percentage

Member State average 19€9-1971 average 1972-197k change

(million US dollars) (million US dollers)

TURKEY 12 476 21 883 16
UGANDA 1 218 2 148 7
USSK 1/ 355 375 486 819 37
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 620 3 318 435
UNITED KINGDOM 11k 161 159 988 b1
UNITED REP. OF CAMEROON 1 033 1 581 53
UNITED REP. OF TANZANIA 1 19k 1 788 50
UNITED STATES 889 595 1 158 627 31
UPPER VOLTA 307 302 28
URUGUAY 2 Log 2 8ol 20
VENEZUELA 9 621 16 877 76
YEMEN L5 866 83
YUGOSLAVIA 13 129 21 L70 64
ZAIRE 1 6Lk 2 482 51
ZAMBTA 1 525 2 001 32

1/ Including the Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic and the Ukrainian

Soviet Socialist Republic.
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Table 3 ()
NATIONAL INCOME 1969-1971 AND 1573-1975 AND PERCENTAGE CHANGES
' National income Nationsl incomxe Percentage
Meniber State average 1969-1971 average 1973-1875 change
(million US dollars) (million US dollers)

AFGHANISTAN 1 3h49 1 680 25
ALBANTA 637 1 090 71
ALGERIA Lk 108 10 285 150
ANGOLA 1 515 3 187 111
ARGENTINA 25 481 Ll 19k Th
£USTRALIA 32 060 70 597 ‘ 121
AUSTRIA 13 006 \ 29 00k 124
BAHAMAS 328 LL8 37
BAHRAIN 166 533 173
BANGLADESH 4 657 9 079 95
BARBADOS 155 239 82
BELGIUM 23 139 L8 k455 110
BENIN 207 326 58
BHUTAN 48 T3 52
BOLIVIA 876 1 481 70
BOTSWANA 78 . 221 182
BRAZIL L2 96 g0 7381 112
BULGARTA 5 420 9 657 79
BURMA 1976 2 545 29
BURUNDI 206 252 23
CANADA 72 904 126 620 Th
CAPE VERDE 30 63 113
CENTRAL AFRICAN EMPIRE 195 319 64
CHAD 265 380 LYy
CHILE 5 712 6 213 9
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Table 3 (e) (continued)
Nationasl income National income Percentage
Member State average 1969-1971 average 1973-1975 change

(million US dollars) (million US dollars)

CHINA . . -
COLOMBIA 6 309 10 797 T2
COMOROS 31 65 108
CONGO : 2L8 561 127
COSTA RICA 895 1 566 75
CUBA 3 708 9 094 146
CYPRUS 556 818 48
CZECHOSLOVAKIA 20 248 ‘ 34 716 72
DEMOCRATIC KAMPUCHEA 883 657 -25
DEMOCRATIC YEMEN 136 207 52
DENMARK 1k 363 27 845 ok
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 1377 2 687 96
ECUADOR 1 Lké6 3 063 112
EGYPT 6 670 10 038 51
EL SALVADCR , 962 1 483 55
EQUATORIAL GUINEA ' 68 ) 89 30
ETHIOPIA 1 653 2 368 LY
FIJI 196 528 169
FINLAND 9 206 19 759 115
FRANCE 129 9kk 252 611 95
GABON : 238 1 100 362
GAMBIA L5 96 112
GERMAN DEM. REP, 29 219 57 010 96
GERMANY, FED. REP. OF 166 176 340 399 105

GHANA 1 991 3 776 9G
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Table 3 (e) (continued)
National inccome Naticnal income Percentage
Member State aversge 1969—1971 average 15731975 change
(million US dollars) (million US dollars)
GREECE 9 600 18 003 88
CRENADA T 33 40 20
CUATEMALA ’ 1 608 2 706 69
GUINEA 294 453 €0
GUINEA-BISSAU ‘ 96 151 A
GUYANA 231 373 62
HAITI Lo5 T00 73
HOJDURAS 666 899 .35
HUNGARY 9 822 17 246 76
ICELAND ‘ 430 1 C50 145
INDIA 50 329 77 096 54
INDONESTA 8 220 21 Lok 161
IRAN 9 292 39 560 326
IRAQ 2 965 9 357 216
IRELAND 3 703 6 551 7
ISRAEL 5 037 10 591 111
ITALY 8k 999 1ko o001 65
IVORY COAST 1 396 2 926 110
JAMATICA 1173 2 1k 83
JAPAN 171 092 358 370 133
JORDAN 647 1 ¢98 : 70
KENYA 1 473 2 473 68
KUWAIT . 2 23k 8 599 285
LAO PEOPLE'S DEM. REP. 211 305 45
LEBANON ' 1 k9o 2 731 8h
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Tehle 3 (e) (continued)
Nationsl dncome Kotional iucome Percentege
Mermber State average 1959-1971 average 1972-1575 change

i
(million US dollars) (million US doliars)

LESOTHO 89 187 110
LIBERIA 269 498 67
LIBYAN ARAB REPUBLIC 3 280 8 78k 168
HUXEMBOURG 865 1 816 110
MADAGASCAR 861 1 437 68
MALAWI 306 543 78
MATAYSIA 3 733 7 872 111
MALDIVES 10 11 10
MALI 269 bl 65
MALTA 231 335 67
MAURITANTA 161 299 86
MAURITIUS 187 L68 151
MEXICO 30 651 59 225 o4
MONGOLIA 219 76 27
MOROCCO 3 349 6 357 S0
MOZAMBIQUE 1 733 2 790 62
NEPAL 821 1135 43
NETHERLANDS 29 632 €3 968 116
NEW ZEALAND 5 837 11 756 102
NICARAGUA T26 1278 76
WIGER 36k 486 3
IIGERIA 7 k72 19 047 155
NORWAY 9 543 , 20 085 111
OMAN 201 1 057 426
PAKISTAN 9 631 9 350 -2
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Menber State

PANAMA
PAPUA NEW GUINFA
PARAGUAY

PERU

PHILIPPINES

POLAND
PORTUGAL
QATAR
ROMANTA
RWANDA

SAMOA

SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE
SAUDI ARABIA

SENEGAL

SEYCHELLES

SIERRA LEONE
SINGAPORE
SOMALIA
SOUTH AFRICA
SPAIN

SRI LANKA
SUDAN
SURINAM
SWAZILAND
SWEDEN

Table 3 (e) (continued)

National income
averege 1969-1971

(million US dollars)

926
539
559

L 298
T 216

35

12

15
33

29

2ko
930
134
110
203

29
20
007
794
15

375
808
2i5
1k9
723

990
711
222

87
T22

Naticnel incoxne
average 1273-1975

(million US dollars)

1
1
1

7
12

66
12

1
18

21

27
78

52

605
172
202
081

307

s\

831
573
272
375

;’:I\Q

—r

6l
32

-

To

Perceniage
change

T
29
116
65
7
90
113
8u7
52
48

120
60
62k

-

2

118

L9
152
85
82
135

L8
L
70
112
T

/eo.
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Table 3 (e) (continued)
Naticnal incole Tetional income Percentage
Member State averege 1669-1971 average 1373-1975 income

(million US dollars) (million US dollars)

SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 1 690 3 850 128
"HATLAND 6 0€3 11 810 95
TOGO 252 476 &9
TRINIDAD ANWD TOBAGO 759 1 653 118
TUNISIA 1 380 3 405 k7
TURKEY 12 k76 28 176 126
UGANDA 1218 2 T84 129
USER 1/ 355 375 532 €65 50
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 620 5 27h 751
UNITED KINGDOM 114 161 180 €32 59
UNITED REP. OF CAMEROON 1 033 1 866 81
UNITED REP. OF TANZANTA 1 194 2 086 5
UNITED STATES 889 595 1 252 787 41
UPPER VOLTA 307 430 40
URUGUAY 2 409 3 318 38
VENEZUELA 9 621 20 951 119
YEMEN L75 1 042 124
YUGOSLAVIA 13 129 2& g 103
ZAIRE - 1 6hb 2 €05 76
ZAMBIA 1 525 2 157 42

1/ Including the Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic and the Ukrainian
Soviet Scocialist Republic.
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Teble 3 (£)

HATIONAL INCOME 1965-1971 AND 1972-1375 AND PLRCHIEAG

Member State

AFGHANISTAN
ALBANTIA
ALGERTA
ANGOLA
ARGENTINA

AULTRALTA
AUSTRIA
BAHAMAS
BAHRATN
BANGLADESH

BARBADCS
BELGIUM
BENIN
BHUTAN
BOLIVIA

BOTSWANA
IRAZIL
BILGARIA
BURMA
BURUNDI

CANADA

CAPE VERDE

CENTRAL AFRICAN EMPIRE
CHAD

CHILE

National income
average 1669-1971

(million US dollars)

1

349
637

4 108
1515

25

32
13

23

L2

481

060
006
328
196
657

155
139
207

48
876

78
oL6
420

1 976

T2

206

9oL

30
195
265
712

= CEANGES

Nationsl) income

average

O

74

2-1G75

(rillion US dollars)

Ly

g2

6k
O1L7
1b7
876
496
511
298
L=0
461
966

261
309
309

70
355

197

N

et g

8 853
2 36k

118

242
373

58
301

355
134

Percantage
cnange

22
60
123
90
56

99
103
31
136

151
92
6L
20
18

63
95
S5k
3k
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Teble '3 (f) (continued)
National income Hationsl ircome Percentzge
Member State average 1969-1971. average 1972-1975 cnange

(million US dollars) (nillion US dollers)

CHINA . cen ces
COLOMBIA 6 309 10 004 59
COMOROS 31 60 o1
SONGO 248 5C5 103
7OSTA RICA 895 1 Us8 63
CUBA 3 708 8 384 127
CYPRUS 556 804 b5
CZECHOSLOVAKIA 20 248 32 802 62
DEMOCRATIC KAMPUCHEA 883 686 -22
DEMOCRATIC YEMEN 136 194 43
DENMARK 1k 363 25 6h1 79
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 1 377 2 k71 80
ECUADOR 1 466 2 696 87
EGYPT 6 670 9 398 L1
EL SALVADOR 962 1 33L Ly
EQUATORTAL GUINEA 68 83 22
ETHIOPIA 1 653 2 254 37
FIJI 196 : L69 139
FINLAND 9 206 17 775 ok
FRANCE 129 9Lh 233 019 80
GABON 238 902 277
AMBIA ~ 45 86 89
(CERMAN DEM. REP. 29 219 53 486 8k
GERMANY, FED. REP. OF 166 176 , 313 338 89
GHANA 1991 A 3 328 68



ASCH.2/R.3T3

Erglish

Annex I

Page 64

Table 3 (f) (continued)
Naitioral inenue Hationsl income Percentage
Menmber State average 1969-1971 average 1272-1875 change
(million US dollars) (million US dollmrs)

GREECE 9 600 16 535 73
GRENADA 33 Lo 19
GUATEMALA 1 608 2 483 55
CUINEA _ 294 L37 "9
GUINEA-BISSAU G6 ikt L7
GUYANA 231 345 50
HAITI ko5 637 3
HONDURAS 666 854 30
HUNCARY 9 822 16 064 6l
ICELAND 430 G55 123
INDIA 50 329 T2 306 Lk
INDONESIA 8 220 18 528 126
IRAN 9 292 33 212 258
IRAQ 2 965 T 270 169
IRELAND 3 708 6 206 68
ISRAEL 5 037 9 64k g2
ITALY ' 84 599 132 16k .56
TVORY COAST 1 365 2 628 89
JAMATICA 1173 1955 71
JAPAN 171 092 363 263 113
JORDAN 6h7 1 003 56
KENYA 1473 - 2 312 57
K{UWAIT 2 234 T 292 227
LAO PEOPLE'S DEM, REP. 211 291 38
LEBANON g 1490 2 564 73

/...
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Teble 2 (f) (centinusg)
Natiopal income Nationsl inconme Percentage
Member State average 1969-1971 sverags 1572-1975 change

(million US dollars) (million US dollars)

LESOTHO 89 167 23
LIBERIA 299 L57 5
LIBYAN ARAB REPUBLIC 3 280 T 652 134
LUXEMBOURG 865 1 655 ¢2
MADAGASCAR 861 1 336 56
MALAWI 306 512 €8
MALAYSTA 3 733 T 052 &9
MALDIVES 10 11 10
MALI 269 416 55
MALTA 231 359 55
MAURITANIA 161 275 T1
MAURITIUS 187 415 122
MEXICO 30 651 53 867 76
MONGOLIA 219 247 22
MOROCCO 3 349 5 855 75
MOZAMBIQUE 1 733 2 636 5L
NEPAL 831 1138 37
NETHERLANDS 29 632 58 437 98
NEW ZEALAND 5 837 10 926 88
NICARAGUA 726 1 160 €0
NIGER 364 L67 29
NIGERIA T W72 16 95k 127
NORWAY 9 543 18 2L4 c2
OMAN 201 861 328
PAKISTAN 9 631 8 597 -10
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Member State

PARAMA

PAPUA NEW GUINEA
PARAGUAY

PERU

PHILIPPINES

POLAND
PCRTUGAL
QATAR
ROMANTA
RWANDA

SAMOA

SAO TCME AND PRINCIPE
SAUDI ARABIA

SENEGAL

SEYCHELLES

SIERRA LEONE
SINGAPORE
SOMALIA
SOUTH AFRICA
SPAIN

SRI LANKA
SUDAN
SURINAM
SWAZILAND
SWEDEN

Table |

National incoms
average 1969-1971

(million US dollars)

926
569

3 007
79k
15

375
1 8c8

215
15 149
33 723

1 990
1711
222

87

29 122

{f} (coutinusd)

1
1
1

6

11

€2
11

1
1T

17

24
T1

Natioinal income
average 1972-1975

(illion US dollsrs)

450
067

W77
182
30

523
080
359
973
422

2 772
2 365

48

349
166

718

659
45
Lo

102
L6
k32
k9
104

Lo
126
67
65
112
Lo
39
58
90

Percent. e
change

/oo
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Table 3 {f) (coatinued)
National incoue Ngtional inz2cme Percentege
Mermber State average 19€9-1971 average 1972-1575 change

(million US dollars) (million US dollars)

SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 1 690 3 L50 108
THAILAND 6 0€3 10 667 76
TOGO 252 436 73
TRINIDAD AND TCBAGO 759 1 489 9T
TUNISIA 1 380 3 091 124
TURKEY 12 k76 25 1h6 102
T GANDA 1218 2 %81 102
USSR 1/ 355 375 505 581 43
UNITED APAB EMIRATES 620 L 213 580
UNITED KINGDOM 11k 161 171 533 51
UNITED REP. OF CAMEROON 1 033 1 722 67
UNITED REP. OF TANZANTA 1 194 1 935 63
UNITED STATES 889 595 1 201 995 36
UPPER VOLTA 307 Lo9 33
URUGUAY 2 409 3 032 25
VENEZUELA 9 621 18 757 95
YEMEN 475 9Th 106
YUGOSLAVIA : 13 129 23 849 82
ZAIRE 1 6Lk 2 €32 61
ZAMBIA 1 525 1 937 31

1/ Including the Pyelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic and the Ukrainian
Soviet Socialist Republic.

/...
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Member State

AFGHANISTAN
ALBANIA
ALGERTIA
ANGOLA
ARGENTTINA

AUSTRALTA
AUSTRIA
BAHAMAS
BAHRATN
BANGLADESH

BARBADOS
BELGIUM
BENIN
BHUTAN
BOLIVIA

BOTSWANA
BRAZIL
BULGARIA
BURMA
BURUNDI

CANADA

CAPE VERDE

CENTRAL AFRICAN EMPIRE
CHAD

CHILE

Tabls 3 (g)
NATIONAL INCOME 1959-1971 AND 1989-1GT5 AND PLiCE

National income
aversge 1969-1971

{(millicn US dollars)

1

N
1
25

32
13

23

42

3k9
637
108
515
481

060
005
328
196
657

155
139
207

L8
876

78
oLé
420

1 976

T2

206 .

904
30
195

- 265

712

National income
average 1869-197

(;a31llion US dollars)

1

33

50
20

(o))

35

98

AT CHANGES

518

155

146
L1k
362
198
227
886

L6
255
316
953

Percentage
change

/oot
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Tatle 3 (g) {continued)
National incone Netional income Percentage
Member State average 1$69-1971 averege 1552-1575 change

(millicn US dollars) (million US dollers)

CHINA cee cen e
COLOMBIA 6 309 8 k2o 3k
COMOROS 31 L7 52
CONGO 2L8 335 59
COSTA RICA 895 1215 36
CURA 3 708 6 380 73
CYPRUS 556 699 25
CZECHOSLOVAKIA 20 248 27 ko2 36
DEMOCRATIC KAMPUCHEA 883 TT1 -12
DEMOCRATIC YEMEN 136 149 25
DENMARK 1k 363 20 807 L5
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 1377 2 002 L6
ECUADOR 1 46 2 161 50
EGYPT 6 670 8 229 ol
EL SALVADOR 962 1 203 c6
EQUATORIAL GUINEA 68 17 13
ETHIOPIA 1 653 1 666 21
FIJI 196 352 79
FINLAND 9 206 1k 103 54
FRANCE 129 9kh 1868 8Lk L6
GABON 238 618 158
GAMBIA 45 68 51
GERMAN DEM. REP. 29 219 43 086 L8
GERMANY, FED. REP. OF 166 176 \ 250 269 51
GHANA 1991 2 755 39



AN . 2/R,373

Tnglich
snnex 1
Page TO

Member State

GREECE
GRENADA
GUATEMALA
GUINEA

GUINEA-BISSAU

GUYANA
HAITT
HONDURAS
HUNGARY
ICELAND

INDIA
1HDONESTA
IRAN

IRAQ
IRELAND

ISRAEL
ITALY

IVORY COAST
JAMAICA
JAPAN

JORDAN
KENYA
KUWAIT

LAOC PEOPLE'S DEM.

LEBANON

Table 3 (g) (contirued)

National inccme
average 1969-1971

(million US dollars)

9

1

50

Vi Ww N v @

8l

171

600
33
608
294
96

231
405
665
822
430

329
220
292
965
708

037
999
396
173
092

64T

1 473
2 234

211
490

Netional income
gverage 1959-1975

(million US dollars)

13 563
37

2 108
376
122

148
o7
23
53
32
51
hi
65

32
33

22
ho

Percentage
change

/..



Mermber State

LESOTHO
LIBERIA

LIBYAN ARAB REPUBLIC

LUXEMBOURG
MADAGASCAR

MALAWT
MALAYSTIA
JALDIVES
MALT
MALTA

MAURITANIA
MAURITIUS
MEXICO
MONGOLIA
MOROCCO

MOZAMBIQUE
NEPAL
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND
NICARAGUA

NIGER
NIGERIA
NORWAY
OMAN
PAKTSTAN

Table 3 (g) (continued)

National inecoin:
average 1009-1971

(million US dollars)

89
299
3 280
865
861

306
3 733
10

269 .
231
161
187
30 651
219
3 349

1 733
831

29 632
5 837
726
36k

T U712
9 543
201

9 631

Nationel inrcone
aversze 1365-1975

(million US dollars)

133
390
T8k

1317

1132

43

Lo
629

10
353
30k
226
317
o1T
2h6
781

2 260
1 006

LG

12
1k

092
U5
9Tk
423
850
515
578
oko

A/CN.2/R.373
English
Anmex 1
Fege T1

Percentage
change

188
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Mewber State

PANAMA
PAPUA NEW GUINEA
PARAGUAY

PERU

PHILIPPIKRES
POLAND

PORTUGAL

QATAR

ROMANTA

RWANDA

SAMOA

SAO TCME AND PRINCIPE
SAUDI ARABIA

SENEGAL

SEYCHELLES

SIERRA LEOWE
SINGAPORE
OOMALIA
SOUTH AFRICA
SPATR

SRI LANKA
SUDAN
SURINAM
SWAZILAND
SWEDEN

Nztional incone
average 1969-19T1

(miliion US dollars)

Table 3 (g) (continued)

926
589
559

L 298
7 216

35

12

15
33

240
930
13k
110
203

29
20
007
794
15

375
808
215
149
723

1 990
1711

29

222
87
122

Wationel jroecae
average 1969-1975

(millicn US dollzrs)

1

O Ut

50

15

11

20
55

Lo

(o

2k
§62
856
629
480

o7l
089
640
173
249

Percenioge
change

[
1

9,1
=

31
32
Ly
L
377
26
23
58
26
275
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Table 3 (g) (continued)
Netionel incone Ketional inccre Perczentage
Member State averagze 1666-1971 average 160321975 changze

(million US dollars) (million US doliars)

SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 1 690 2 698 60
THATLAND 6 063 & 694 Ly
TOGO 252 357 b2
TRINIDAD AND TCBAGO 759 1176 53
TUNISIA 1 380 2 358 71
TURKEY 12 476 19 716 59
UGANDA 1 218 1 928 59
USSR 1/ 355 375 Lh1 779 25
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 620 2 673 332
UNITED KINGDOM 114 161 146 oL5 29
UNITED REP. OF CAMEROON 1 033 1 ket 38
UNITED REP. OF TANZANIA 119k 1 618 36
UNITED STATES 889 595 1 068 109 21
UPPER VOLTA 307 365 19
URUGUAY 2 409 2 765 15
VENEZUELA 9 621 14 842 55
YEMEN L5 760 61
YUGOSLAVIA 13 129 19 255 N
ZATRE 1 64k 2 239 35
ZAMBIA 1 525 1 789 18

1/ Including the Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic and the Ukrainian
Soviet Socislist Republic.
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Table 4 (a)
PER CAPITA NATIONAL INCCME 1672-19Tk and 1973-1975
AND PERCERLAGE CHANGES
Per capita Per capita
nationel income national inccme Percertzge
Merber State average 1972-1974 average 1273-1975 change
(US dollars) (US dollars)

- APGHANISTAN 87 89 2
ALBANIA 403 450 12
ALGERIA 500 631 27
ANGOLA L6k 525 13
ARGENTINA 1 k485 1 764 19
ALUSTRALIA 4 469 5 292 19
AUSTRIA 3 180 3 ghe 21
BAHAMAS 2 163 2 2h0 L
BAHRAIN 1 565 2 221 43
BANGLADESH 98 121 24
BARBADOS 996 1171 13
BELGIUM L oakh 4 960 20
BENIN 100 108 8
BHUTAN - 60 63 6
BOLIVIA 224 271 22
BOTSWANA 283 335 17
BRAZIL 738 878 20
BULGARIA 880 1113 27
BURMA 7 84
BURUNDI 66 68 5
CANADA 5 026 5 633 13
CAPE VERDE 183 216 19
CENTRAL AFRICAN EMPIRE 167 182 10
CHAD 8k 96 15

CHILE 622 616 -



Member State

CHINA
COLOMBIA
COMOROCS
CONGO
COSTA RICA

CUBA

CYPRUS
CZECHOSLOVAKIA
DEMOCRATIC KAMPUCHEA
DEMOCRATIC YEMEW

DENMARK

DOMINICAN REPURLIC
ECUADCR

EGYPT

EL SALVADOR

EQUATORTIAL GUINEA
ETHIOPIA

FIJI

FINLAND

FRANCE

GABON

GAMBIA

GERMAN DEI1. REP.
GERMANY, FED. REP. OF
GHANA

Table 4 (o) (continued)

Per canita

netzonal income

(Us dollars)

b17
160
354
T22

8712
1335
2139

89

113

4 712
495
364
246
338

253
83
7hY
3 378
4 052

1371
156
2 909
L 737
306

-
Pey

crnita

. .

rnational income Percentege
average 1972-1974 average 1973-1975 change

(Us dollars)

b

A/CN.2/R.373
English
Annex I
Page T5

/oes
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Table 4 (a) (continued)
Per cepita Per capita
national incene national Fncome Percentage
Member. State average 1972-1974 aversge 1973-1975 change
(Us dollars) (US dollars)

GREECE 1723 2 009 17
GRENADA 390 Loo 3
GUATEMALA 408 k75 17
GUINEA o7 109 13
GUINEA-BISSAU 258 291 13
GUYANA 405 L84 20
HAITI 133 155 17
HONDURAS 300 307 3
HUNGARY 1 398 1 646 18
ICELARD L 428 L 773 8
INDIA , 121 132 9
INDONESIA 123 161 32
IRAN _ 877 1 231 L1
IRAQ 610 869 43
IRELAND 1 916 2 120 11
ISRAEL 2 8h2 3 209 13
ITALY 2 27k 2 527 12
IVORY CCAST 500 613 23
JAMAICA 908 1072 19
JAPAN 3 087 3 616 18
JORDAN 367 419 15
KENYA 172 192 12
KUWAIT 7 222 9 148 27
LAO PEOPLE'S DEM. REP. - 86 ok 9
LEBANON 972 981 1

/oo
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Table 4 (a) (continued)
. Per C”Pita Per_capita
nationsl iccome nat10ra1 inecie Percentage
Member State average 1972-157Th eaverage 1¢73-2975 change
(US dollars) (US dollars)

LESOTHO 156 183 13
LIBERIA ‘ : 250 298 20
LIBYAN ARAB REPUBLIC . 3043 3 Thk 2h
1 JXEMBOURG 4 430 5 OLh 4
MADAGASCAR 166 130 15
MALAYI 99 110 12
MALAYSIA 579 676 17
MALDIVES 90 G5 6
MALI 69 15 15
MALTA 1 006 1 203 20
MAURITANTA 190 232 22
MAURITIUS Lo 551 23
MEXICO 849 1 019 21
MONGOLIA 136 197 7
MOROCCO 323 377 17
MOZAMBIQUE 306 309 1
NEPAL 90 26 8
NETHERLANDS 3 988 L2k 19
NEW ZEALAND 3 549 3 850 10
NICARAGUA 527 613 17
NIGER 101 108 8
NIGERIA 251 311 2k
TORWAY 4 125 5 034 23
OMAN 885 1 428 62
PAKISTAN 115 137 20

/oo
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Table 4 (a) {continued)

Per copita Per cepite

nat:opal iucome nsticazl inconme Percentage
Member State average 1972-19T4 average 12:3-1975 change

(Us doliars) (Us doliars)
PANAMA 859 691 16
PAPUA NEW GUINEA L0o5 Lh2 10
PARAGUAY 386 L68 22
PERU 417 L&7 23
PHILIPPINES 254 300 19
POLAND 1731 1 98k 15
PORTUGAL 1 2ko 1 432 15
QATAR 4 428 6 695 52
ROMANTA 795 | etk 10
RWANDA 68 73 8
SAMOA 387 L2l 9
SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE 346 ko5 16
SAUDI ARABIA 1 33k 2 500 88
SENEGAL 270 307 1k
SEYCHELLES 500 561 13
SIERRA LEONE 184 206 12
SINGAPORZ 1 695 2 049 21
SOMALIA 106 128 21
SOUTH AFRICA 957 1 105 16
SPAIN 1 8hk 2 243 22
SRI LANKA 198 215 9
SUDAN 133 12 7
SURINAM 815 912 12
SWAZILAND 330 385 17
SWEDEN 5 460 6 L28 18



Member State

SYRTAN ARAB REFURLIC
THATLAND

TOGO

TRINIDAD AND TORAGO
TUNISIA

TURKEY

UGANDA

USSR 1/

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED KINGDOM

UNITED REP. OF CAMEROON
UNITED REP, OF TANZANIA
VJITED STATES

UPPER VOLTA

URUGUAY

VENEZUELA
YEMEN
YUGOSLAVIA
ZAIRE
ZAMBIA

Table 4 (2) (contiaued)

Per capita

= e e 85 s wt = -

national income

(US dollars)

L12
246
190
1211 1
501

586
199
1 949
T 260
2 861

w O M

256

124
5 507 5

68
96T 1

1 496 1
138

1 024 1
105
431

Dar cepita
neticral incone
average 1972-1974 averaze 1573-1975 change

(US dollars)

5h1
288
219
545
€O

736

A/CN.2/R.373
English
Annex T
Page T9

Percentage

21
20
23
1k

1/ Including the Byelorussien Soviet Socialist Republic and the Ukrainian

Soviet Socialist Republic.
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Teble k (b)

FER_CAPITA FATIONAL INCOME 1972-19Th AND 1972-1975
AND PERCENTAGE CHANGES
Per capita Per capita
national income national incoime  Pevcentage
Member State average 1972-1974 average 1972~1975 change

(US dollars) (Us dollars)
AFGHANISTAN 87 89 2
ALBANIA 403 ko6 6
ALGERIA 500 c71 15
[9GOLA L6k 479
ARGENTINA 1 485 1 587
AUSTRALIA 4 469 L 799 8
AUSTRIA 3 180 3 488 10
BAHAMAS 2 163 2 205 2
BAHRAIN 1 565 1 ¢62 26
BANGLADESH 98 108 10
BARBADOS 996 1 088 10
BELGIUM 4 o1kl 4 sh2 10
BENIN 100 103 i
BHUTAN 60 62
BOLIVIA 224 253 1k
BOTSWANA 288 301 5
BRAZIL 738 807 10
BULGARIA 880 1 023 17
BURMA T7 79 2
BURUNDI 66 66 2
CANADA 5 026 5 307 6
CAPE VERDE o 183 200 9
CENTRAL AFRICAN EMPIRE 167 173 L
CHAD 84 91 8
CHILE 622 61k -1

fone
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Eéplﬁ.gﬁiz) {continued)
Per cunita Pax capite
naLicnal inoccme nehionsl in wme  Percentage
Member State average 1972-19T4% averags 1972-1¢75 ciange
(Us dollars) (s daoliars)
CHINA ... .
COLOMBIA L1t Lh3 i
¢ AI0ROS 190 208 9
CUNGO 354 398 11
COSTA RICA T22 158 7.
CUBA 8712 920 6
CYPRUS 1 335 1 266 -5
CZECHOSLOVAKIA 2 139 2 243 5
DEMOCRATIC HAMPUCHEA 89 33 -
DEMOCRATIC YEMEN 113 i20 7
DENMARK 4 712 5 093 9
DOMINICAN REPUEBLIC 495 55 11
ECUADOR 364 20 16
EGYPT 246 261 T
EL SALVADOR 338 361 7
EQUATORIAL GUINEZA 253 27h 19
ETHIOPIA 83 84 2
FIJT Thl ' £hs 1k
FINLAND 3 373 3 758 13
FRANCE L 052 b uhg 10
CABON 13 1735 27
GAMBIA 156 170 9
GERMAN DEM. REP. 2 909 3 156 9
GERMANY, FED. REP. OF - L 737 5 053 7
GHANA 306 351 15
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Annex I

Page 82

Table 4 (b) (continued)
Per cocita Per_cepita
netinnal ircome naticne] income  Percentage
Member State average 1972-19Th average 1972-1975 change
(US dollars) (Us dollars)

GREECE 1723 1 849 8
GRENADA 390 400 2
CUATEMALA 408 Lh2 9
( JINEA o7 103 T
GUINEA-BISSAU 258 273 )
GUYANA 405 Ls51 12
HAITI 133 1h2 7
HONDURAS 300 303 1
HUNGARY 1 398 1536 10
ICELAND 4 438 b BuT 1
INDIA 121 125 L
INDONESIA 123 1k2 15
IRAN 877 1 Okt 20
IRAQ 610 753 24
IRELAND 1 916 2 021 6
ISRAEL 2 8h2 2 963 5
ITALY 2 274 2 396 6
IVORY COAST 500 558 12
JAMAICA 908 1 003 11
JAPAN 3 087 3 320 8
JORDAN 367 391 7
EENYA 172 182 6
UWAIT 7T 222 T 969 11
LAO PEOPLE'S DEM. REP, 86 90 5
LEBANON 972 935 -3



Member State

LESOTHO
LIBERTIA

LIBYAN ARAB REFUBLIC

LUXEMBOURG
MADAGASCAR

IATAWI
MALAYSTIA
MALDIVES
MALI
MALTA

MAURITANIA
MAURITIUS
MEXICO
MONGOLIA
MOROCCO

MOZAMBIQUE
NEPAL
NETHERIANDS
NEW ZEALAND
NICARAGUA

NIGER
NIGERIA
NORWAY
(MAN
PAKISTAN

Per coniva
national income
average 1972-1974

(US dollars)

156
250
3 03
L 430
166

99
579

Table 4 (b) (continued)

aversge

(9%

Per cepitn
naticnal inccme

(22975
(US doilars)

166

277
333
649
179

105
€1k

A/CH.2/R.373
English
Annex I
Page 83

Percentage
change

O @ Ww O F

12
12
34
12
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Table 4 (b) {continued)
Per capita Dor cepito
natiocnal jnceme naticnsl inccne zreentage
Member State average 1972-197h average 1572-1975 change
(US dollars) (US dollars)

PANAMA 859 93h 9
PAPUA NEW GUINTA Lo5 Lio

PARAGUAY 386 426 11
FERU 417 Lhh

PHILIPPINES 25k 275

POLAND 1731 1 851 7
PORTUGAL 1 2ko 1 322 7
QATAR L 428 5 51k 25
ROMANTA 795 83t

RWANDA 68 e

SAMOA 387 391

€40 TCME AND PRINCIPE 346 367 T
SAUDI ARABIA 1 33L 2 037 53
SENEGAL 270 302 13
SEYCHELLES 500 526 8
SIERRA LEONE 184 16k 6
SINGAPORE 1 695 1 850 10
SOMALIA 106 118 11
SOUTH AFRICA 957 1 01k 6
SPAIN 1 8Ll 2 038 11
SRI LANKA 198 206 5
SUDAN 133 138 5
S URINAM 815 860 6
SWAZILAND 330 353 T
SWEDEN 5 460 5 985 10

/oo
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Table 4 (b) (countinued)
Per capita Fer capita
natinnal income nationzl inccme  Percentage
Member State average 19721974 average 1572-137 change
(Us dollars) (US dollsrs)
SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC Li2 493 P
THAILAND 246 264 8
TOGO 190 203 8
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 1211 1 398 16
TUNISIA 501 558 12
TURKEY 586 665 1k
UGANDA 199 224 13
Ussk 1/ 1 949 2 016 in
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES T 260 8 376 16
U.IITED KINGDOM 2 861 3 55 8
UWITED REP. OF CAMEROON 255 a7 8
UNITED REP. OF TANZANIA 124 133 T
UNITED STATES 5 507 5 633 L
UPPER VOLTA 68 70 3
URUGUAY 96T 1 0CT 5
VENEZUELA 1 k496 1 637 10
YEMEN 138 153 11
YUGOSLAVIA 1 024 1 133 11
ZAIRE 105 110 5
ZAMBIA 431 423 -1

1/ Including the Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic and the Ukrainian
Soviet Socialist Republic.
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Member State

ATGHANTISTAN

ALBANTA
ALGERIA
ANGOLA
ARGENTTINA

AUSTRALIA
AUSTRIA
BAHAMAS
BAHRAIN
BANGLADESH

BARBADOS
BELGIUM
BENIN
BHUTAN
BOLIVIA

BOTSWANA
BRAZIL
EULGARIA
¥ JRMA
BURUNDI

CANADA
CAPE VERDE

CENTRAL AFRICAN EMPIRE

CHAD
CHILE

S R

PR

n ~\

Teble 4 (e)

Fer capita
netional income
average 1972-197h

(Us dollars)

87
Lo3
500
Lel
485

469
180
163
565

98

996
1hh
100

60
224

288
738
880

7
66

026
183
167

84
622

L Nes]

auh

N w

o

FPER CAPITA NATIONAL INCOME 1972-1G74 AMD 10£9-1975
AND F¥i

Per capita
nationol incone
average 1659~1975

(US dollars)

85
373
k53
395
373
860
750
1hk
5TT

526
16k
152

83
612

Percentage
clLange

/oo



Member State

CHINA
COLOMBIA
COMOROS
CONGO
COSTA RICA

CUBA

CYPRUS
CZECHOSLOVAKIA
DEMOCRATIC KAMPUCHEA
DEMOCRATIC YEMEN

DENMARK

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
ECUADCR

EGYPT

EL SALVADOR

EQUATORIAL GUINEA
ETHIOPIA

FIJI

FINLAND

FRANCE

GABON
GAMBIA

GERMAN DEM. REP.
GERMANY, FED. REP. OF
GHANA

Table 4 (c) (continued)

Per capita
national income

average 1972-19Th average 1969-1975

(US dollars)

h;?
190
354
To2

€12
1335
2 139
89
113

4 712
495
36k
246
338
253
83
Tl

3 378

L 052

137
156
2 909
4 737
306

Per capita

national income

(Us dollars)

269
165
316
661

720
1108
1 896

103

110
4 170

466

A/CH.2/R.3T3
Enpglish
Anpex T
Page 87

Percentore
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Member State

GREECE
GRENADA
GUATEMALA
GUINEA
GUINEA-BISSAU

GUYANA
HAITI
HONDURAS
HUNGARY
ICELAND

INDIA
INDONESIA
TRAN
IRAQ
TRELAND

ISRAEL
ITALY

IVORY COAST
JAMAICA
JAPAN

JORDAN -
KENYA
KUWAIT

LAO PEOPLE'S DEM, REP.

LEBANON

Table 4 (c) (continued)

¢ Per capita.
national income

average 1972-19Thk average 1969-1975

(Us dollars)

1723
390
%08

o7
258

Lo5
133
300
1 398
L 438

121
123
877
610
1916

2 82
2 274
500
908
3 087

367

172

T 222
86 .

972

Per cagggi
nationsl income

(US cdollers)

1l

112
752
578
1 705
2 490
2 057
I
802

2 621

3b7
162
6 028
83
802

Percentare

chan~e
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Teble 4 (c) (continued)

Per'éapita Per capita
national income national income  Parcontiz«o
Member State average 1972-1974 average 1959-1975 crerse
(US dollars) (US dollars)

~ LESOTHO 156 137 -1
LIBERIA ) 250 2Ls5 -1
LIBYAN ARAB REPUBLIC 3 043 2 675 -2
LUXEMBOURG 4 430 3 795 -14
"MADAGASCAR 166 159 -4
MATAWI 99 ol -3
MATAYSIA 579 512 -11
MALDIVES 90 ok 6
MALI 69 67 -3
MALTA 1 006 950 -5
MAURITANIA 190 185 -2
MAURITIUS : 449 382 ok
MEXICO 849 Fsfola) -l
MONGOLIA 185 185 -
MOROCCO 323 3C2 -6
MOZAMBIQUE 306 265 -13
NEPAL 90 85 -5
NETHERLANDS 3 988 3Lz23 =12
NEW ZEALAND 3 549 3 016 -15
NICARAGUA 527 Lg8 -5
NIGER 101 100 -
NIGERIA 251 222 =11
NORWAY 4 125 3 493 -10
OMAN 885 g5 -6
PAKISTAN 115 11 23

[
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Member State

PANAMA

PAPUA NEW GUINEA
PARAGUAY

PERU

PHILIPPINES

POLAND
PORTUGAL
QATAR
ROMANTA
RWANDA

SAMOA -

SAQ TOME AND PRINCIPE
SAUDI ARABIA

SENEGAL

SEYCHELLES

SIERRA LEONE
SINGAPORE
SOMALTA
SOUTH AFRICA
SPAIN

SRI LANKA
SUDAN
SURINAM
SWAZILAND
SWEDEN

Table 4 (c) (continued)

Per capita
national income

average 1972-197Th average 19469-1G75

(us dollars)

859
Los
386

330

5 460

Per capita

netional income

(US dollers)
821
334
3c2

FPercento 2

1 -
chens

-
-17
-3
-5
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Table 4 (¢) (continued)
Per capita Per capita
national income natioral income arcenton
Member State . average 1972-1974 average 1969-1975 chanT.
(US dollars) (Us dollars)

SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 412 Lol -2
THAILAND 2Lh6 225 -3
TOGO 190 171 -10
TRINIDAD AND TORAGO 1 211 1 120 -7
TUNISIA 501 L2 -1
TURKEY 586 5L2 -7
UGANDA 199 184 -7
USSR 1/ 1 949 1785 -8
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 7 260 6 35h4 -5
UNITED KINGDOM ‘ 2 861 2 634 -7
UNITED REP., OF CAMEROON 256 225 -3
UNITED REP, OF TANZANIA 124 116 -7
UNITED STATES 5 507 5 114 -7
UPPER VOLTA €8 €5 —
URUGUAY 967 934 -3
VENEZUELA 1 ko6 1357 -9
YEMEN 138 125 -3
YUGOSLAVIA 1 024 527 -3
ZAIRE 105 $6 -8
ZAMBIA 431 Los -6

1/ Including the Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic c:.l the Ukrainian
Soviet Socialist Republic.
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PER ‘CAPITA NATIONAL INCOME 1969-1971 AND 1972-19Tk
~ AND PERCENTAGE CHANGES

Member State

AFGHANISTAN
ALBANTA
ALGERIA
ANGOLA
ARGENTINA

AUSTRALIA
AUSTRIA
BAHAMAS
BAHRAIN
BANGLADESH

BARBADOS
BELGIUM
BENIN
BHUTAN
BOLIVIA

BOTSWANA
BRAZIL
BULGARIA
BURMA
BURUNDI

CANADA

CAPE VERDE

CENTRAL AFRICAN EMPIRE
CHAD

CHILE

Table 4 {4)

Per capita
national income

average 1969~-1971 average 1972-197h4
(Us dollars)

I..J

79
298
287
271
073

563
760
929
891

€8

6L6
395
76
L5
178
13k
L6k
638
72
61

420
112
121
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national incgmz

{US dollarc)
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Member State

CHINA
COLOMBIA
COMOROS
CONGO
COSTA RICA

CUBA

CYPRUS
CZECHOSLOVAKIA
DEMOCRATIC KAMPUCHEA
DEMOCRATIC YEMEN

DENMARK

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
ECUADOR

EGYPT

EL SALVADOR

EQUATORIAL GUINEA
ETHIOPIA

FIJI

FINLAND

FRANCE

GABON.

GAMBIA

GERMAN DEM. REP.
GERMANY, FED. REP. OF
GHANA

Table 4 (d) (continued)

Per capita

national income
average 1969-1971

(US dollars)

LI IRY

307
115
208
517
L3k
90k
1 413
125
83

2 913
339
253
200
279

239
67
377
1 997
2 559

476
98
173
2 737
231

Per capita
national ircome
average 1972-197

(US dollars)

b1t
190
354
722

8712

1 335
2 139
89

AJCN.2/R.3T
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Table 4 (d) (continued)

Per capita Per capita

: national income national income Percentage
Member State average 1969-1971 average 1972-19Tk change

(US dollars) ~ (US dollars)
GREECE | 1 092 1 723 ’ 58
GRENADA 3L0 390 14
GUATEMALA 315 408 30
GUINEA . 15 971 30
GUINEA-BISSAU 196 258 32
CUYANA | 325 405 25
HAITI 96 133 Lo
HONDURAS 265 300 . 1k
HUNGARY 950 1 398 48
ICELAND 2 108 L 438 111
INDIA 93 121 30
INDONESIA 69 123 79
IRAN 32k 877 171
IRAQ 31k 610 95
IRELAND 1 261 1 916 52
ISRAEL 1 743 2 8he2 6k
ITALY 1 584 2 27Th Lk
IVORY COAST 324 500 55
JAMAICA 627 908 45
JAPAN 1 640 3 087 ' 89
JORDAN 281 367 31
KENYA 131 172 , 32
KUWAIT 3 019 T 222 1ko0
LAO PEOPLE'S DEM. REP. T1 86 22
LEBANON 603 972 62
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Table 4 (d) (continued)
Per capita Per capita
) national income national income  Percentage
Member State average 1969-1971 average 1972-197k change
’ (US dollars) (US dollars)

LESOTHO 96 156 63
LIBERIA 197 250 28
LIBYAN ARAB REPUBLIC 1 647 3 043 85
LUXEMBOURG 2 552 4 %30 Th
MADAGASCAR 128 166 31
MALAWI 69 99 L5
MALAYSTA 359 579 62
MALDIVES 89 90 1
MALI 53 69 31
MALTA 700 1 006 L
MAURITANIA 139 190 38
MAURITIUS 231 hL9 95
MEXICO 605 849 41
MONGOLIA 175 186 T
MOROCCO 22L 323 L5
MOZAMBIQUE 211 306 46
NEPAL Th 90 22
NETHERLANDS 2 27Tk 3 988 76
NEW ZEALAND 2 077 3 549 T1
NICARAGUA 396 527 33
NIGER 91 101 12
NIGERIA ‘ 136 251 86
NORVAY 2 k6o 4 125 68
OMAN 305 885 191
PAKISTAN 159 115 27
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Table 4 (4) (continued)

Per capita Per capita

‘ national income national income  Percentage
Member State average 1969-1971 average 1972-19Th  change

(Us dollars) (Us dollars)
PANAMA 648 859 33
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 237 ko5 ‘ T1
PARAGUAY - 243 386 ‘ 59
PERU 320 417 31
PHILIPPINES 196 25k 30
POLAND ‘ 1 083 1731 60
PORTUGAL 685 1 2% 82
QATAR 950 L 428 365
ROMANIA 598 795 33
RWANDA . 55 68 23
SAMOA ‘ 20k 387 91
SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE 274 346 28
SAUDI ARABIA 389 1 334 24l
SENEGAL 220 270 23
SEYCHELLES 288 500 T6
SIERRA LEONE 1h7 184 25
SINGAPORE 873 1 695 95
SOMALIA 17 106 38
SOUTH AFRICA 67k 957 L2
SPAIN 998 1 8kk 85
SRI LANKA 159 198 25
SUDAN 109 133 22
SURINAM - 598 815 37
SWAZILAND 207 330 59
SWEDEN 3 697 5 460 48

[eoe



Member State

SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC
THAILAND .
TOGO
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
TUNISIA -

TURKEY

UGANDA

USSR 1/

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED KINGDOM

UNITED REP. OF CAMEROON
UNITED REP. OF TANZANIA
UNITED STATES

UPPER VOLTA

URUGUAY

VENEZUELA
YEMEN
YUGOSLAVIA
ZAIRE
ZAMBIA

Table 4 (d) (continued)

Per capita
national .income

(US dollars)

270
167
129
738 1
269
358
124

1 L6k 1

2 183 T

2 060 2

177
90

L 3h2 5
5T
83k

925 1

82

645 1

76
365

Per capita
" national income

average 1969~-1971 average 1972-19Th change
(Us dollars)

412
26
190
211
501

586
199
9k9
260
861

256
124
507

68
967

496
138
02k
105
431
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Percentage

53
b7
48
65
87

6k
60
34
233
39
45
39
27
19
16

62
68
59
39
19

1/ Including the Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic and the Ukrainian

Soviet Socialist Republic.
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Table 4 (&)
PER CAPITA NATIONAL INCOME 1969-1971 AND 1973-1975
AWD PERCENTAGE CHANGES
Per capita Per capita
national income national income  Percentage
Member State average 1969-1971 average 1973~1975 change
(US dollars) (US dollars)
AFGHANISTAN 79 89 1k
ALBANIA 298 450 52
ALGERIA 287 631 120
ANGOLA 271 525 oL
ARGENTINA 1073 1 764 65
AUSTRALIA 2 563 5 292 107
AUSTRIA 1 760 3 842 119
BAHAMAS 1 929 2 2ko .16
BAHRAIN 891 2 221 150
BANGLADESH : 68 122 78
BARBADOS 646 1 171 . 82
BELGIUM : 2 395 4 960 108
BENIN ' ‘ T6 108 42
BHUTAN 4s 63 Lo
BOLIVIA 178 271 53
BOTSWANA 13k 335 1Lk8
BRAZIL Lelk 878 90
BULGARIA 638 1113 75
BURMA T2 8k 18
BURUNDI 61 68 12
CANADA 3 k2o 5 633 65
CAPE VERDE 112 216 97
CENTRAL AFRICAN EMPIRE 121 182 50
CHAD 73 96 33
CHILE 610 616 2
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Member State

CHINA

COLOMBIA

COMOROS

CONGO

COSTA RICA

CUBA

CYPRUS
CZECHOSLOVAKIA
DEMOCRATIC KAMPUCHEA
DEMOCRATIC YEMEN

DENMARK

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
ECUADOR

EGYPT

EL SALVADOR

EQUATORTIAL GUINEA
ETHIOPIA

FIJI

FINLAND

FRANCE

GABON

GAMBIA

GERMAN DEM. REP.
GERMANY, FED. REP. OF
GHANA

Teble 4 (e) (continued)

Per capita
national income

average 1969-1971 average 1973-1975

(US dollars)

307
115
208
517

L3k
90k
1.3
125
93

2 913
339
253
200
279

239
67
377

1 997
2 559

476
98
1713
2 737
231

Per capita

national income

(US dollars)

L72
223
428
816

990
1278
2 363

83

127

5 51k
589
470
276
381

292
87
943
4 213
I 806

2 115
188
3 369
5 487
393
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Percentage
change

54
93
106
58

129
L2
68

-33
37

90
Th
86
38
37

22
30
150
111
88

345
91
97

101
71
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Member State

GREECE
GRENADA
GUATEMALA
GUINFA
GUINEA-BISSAU

GUYANA
HAITI
HONDURAS
HUNGARY
ICELAND

INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAN

IRAQ
IRELAND

ISRAEL
ITALY

IVORY COAST
JAMAICA
JAPAN

JORDAN
KENYA
KUWAIT

LAO PEOPLE'S DEM. REP.

LEBANON

Table 4 (e) (continued)

Per capita

ngtional income

average 1969-1971 average 1973-1975

(US dollars)

1 092
340
315

75
196

325
96
265 -
950
2 108

93

69
324
31k
1261

1 743

1 584
324
627

1 640

281
131
3 019
T1
603

Per ceapita

national income

(US dollars)

2 009
400
75
109
291

L84
155
307
1 646
4 773

132
161
1231
869
2 120

3 209
2 527

613
1 072
3 616

k19
192
9 148
ok
981

Percentage
" change

8k
17
51
L5
L9

49
63
16
Th
127

L1
135
280
177

69

85
60
90
T1
121

L9
b7
203
32
63
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Table 4 (e) (continued)
Per capita Per capita .
netional income national income Percentage -
Member State average 1969-197T1 average 1973-1975 change
(US dollars) (US dollars) |

LESOTHO 96 183 92
LIBERIA » 197 - 298 52
LIBYAN ARAB REPUBLIC _ 1 647 3 Tuk 128
LUXEMBOURG : 2552 5 Okk 98
MADAGASCAR 128 190 ‘ 50
MALAWI 69 110 61
MATAYSTA 359 676 89
MALDIVES ‘ 89 95 7
MALT 53 79 50
MALTA T00 1 203 T2
MAURITANTA 1395 232 67
MAURITIUS 231 - 551 139
MEXICO 605 1 019 69
MONGOLIA 175 197 13
MOROCCO ‘ o2k 31T 69
MOZAMBIQUE 211 309 W7
NEPAL Th 96 30
NETHERLANDS 2 27Th L T2u 108
NEW ZEALAND 2 077 3 890 88
NICARAGUA 396 613 55
NIGER 91 108 20
NIGERIA 136 311 130
NORWAY 2 460 5 03k 105
OMAN 305 1 428 369

PAKISTAN 159 137 -13

[en.
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Member State

PANAMA

PAPUA NEW GUINEA
PARAGUAY

PERU

PEILIPPINES

POLAND
PORTUGAL
QATAR
ROMANTA
RWANDA

SAMOA

SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE
SAUDI ARABIA

SENEGAL

SEYCHELLES

SIERRA LEONE
SINGAPORE
SOMALIA
SOUTH AFRICA
SPAIN

SRI LANKA
SUDAN
SURINAM
SWAZILAND
SWEDEN

Table 4 (e) (continued)

Per capita

national income

average 1969-1971 average 1973-1975

(Us dollars)

648
237
2h3
320
196

1 083
685
950
598

55

20k
274
389
220
288

1h7
873

17
67k
998

159
109
598
20T -
3 697

Per capite

national income

(US dollars)

991
Lh2
468
467
300

1 984
1 k32
6 695
87k
73

L2k
Lo5
2 500
307
561

206
2 0k9
128
1 105
2 2k3

215
1k2
912
385

6 428

Percentage
change

5L
87
93
W7
54

8k
110
603
b7
32

107
48
sLY
40
99

Lo
135
67
6k
125

36
31
>3
86
Th



Member State

SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC
THAILAND

TOGO

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
TUNISTIA

TURKEY

UGANDA

USSR 1/

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED KINGDOM

UNITED REP. OF CAMEROON
UNITED REP. OF TANZANIA
UNITED STATES

UPPER VOLTA

URUGUAY

VENEZUELA
YEMEN
YUGOSLAVIA
ZAIRE
ZAMBIA

Table 4 (e) (continued)

Per capita
national income

(US dollars) (Us dollars)
270 541
167 288
129 219
738 1 545
269 60k
358 736
12k 2ko

1 46k 2 113
2 183 9 62k
2 060 3 228
177 297
90 141

L 342 5 912
5T 73
83k 1095
925 1 805
82 164
645 1 255
76 119
365 Lsh

Per capita
national income

average 1969-1971 average 1973-1975

A/CN.2/R.373
English
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Percentage
change

101
T2
T1

110

125

106
101
Ls
341
ST

68
58
37
28
32

96
100
95
58
25

1/ Including the Byelorussian Soviet Socislist Republic and the Ukrainian

Soviet Socialist Republic.
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Member State

AFGHANISTAN

ALBANTIA
ALGERIA
ANGOLA
ARGENTINA

AUSTRALIA
AUSTRIA
BAHAMAS
BAHRAIN
BANGLADESH

BARBADOS
BELGIUM
BENIN
BHUTAN
BOLIVIA

BOTSWANA
BRAZIL
BULGARIA
BURMA
BURUNDI

CANADA
CAPE VERDE

CENTRAL AFRICAN EMPIRE

CHAD
CHILE

Table 4 (f)

Per capita
national income

average 1969-1971 average 1972-1975
(Us dollars)

79
298
287
271
073

563

1 760
1929

891
68

646
395
76
L5
178

134
LY
638
T2
61

k2o
112
121

73
610

N

PER CAPITA NATIONAL INCOME 1969-1971 AND 1972-1975
AND PERCENTAGE CHANGES

Per capita

national income

(US dollars)

89
426
571
u79
587

799
488
205
962
108

088
5k2
103

62
253

301
8ot
023

T9
66

307
200
173

91
61L

13
Ll
100

17

L8

88
99
15
121
58

69
90
36
37
43

123
Th
61
11

9

56
80
43
25

1

Percentage
change

/oo



Member State

CHINA
COLOMBIA
COMOROS
CONGO
COSTA RICA

CUBA

CYPRUS
CZECHOSLOVAKIA
DEMOCRATIC KAMPUCHEA
DEMOCRATIC YEMEN

DENMARK

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
ECUADOR

EGYPT

EL SALVADOR

EQUATORIAL GUINEA
ETHIOPIA

FIJI

FINLAND

FRANCE

GABON
GAMBIA

GERMAN DEM, REP.
GERMANY, FED. REP. OF
GHANA

Table 4 (f) (continued)

Per capita
national income

Per capits

national income

A/CN,2/R.373
English
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Percentage

average 1969-1971 average 1972-1975 change

(Us dollars)

307
115
208

517

L3k
90k
1 k13
125
93

2 913
339
253
200
279

239
67
377

1 997
2 559
476
98
1713
2 737
231

(US dollars)

Lh3
208
390
768

920

1 266
2 243
88
120

5 093
550
k20
261
361

27h
84
8k4s

3 798
L Lh9

1735
170
3 156
5 053
351

b5
79
87
L9

113
b1
59

-29
30

75
63
66
31
30

16
25
12k
91
Th

263
T2
85
85
53

[ovs
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‘Member State

GREECE
GRENADA
GUATEMALA
GUINEA
GUINEA-BISSAU

GUYANA
HAITI
HONDURAS
HUNGARY
ICELAND

INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAN
IRAQ
IRELAKD

ISRAEL
ITALY

IVORY COAST
JAMATICA
JAPAN

JORDAN
KENYA
KUWAIT

LAO PEOPLE'S DEM. REP.

LEBANON

Table 4 (£) (continued)

Per capits

national income
average 1969-19T1

(US dollers)

1 092
340
315

75
196

325
96
265
950
"2 108

- 93
69
324
31k

1 261

1 743
1 584
324
627
1 640

281
131
3 019
T1
603

Per capita

national income
average 1972-1975

(Us dollars)

1 8L49
400
Lh2
103
273

k51
1k2
303
1 536
b kT

125
12
1 0ok7
753
2 021

2 963
2 396

558
1 003
3 320

391
182
7 969
90
935

Percentage
change

70
15
41
37
Lo

39
k9
1k
62
112

34
106
223
1ko

61

T0
52
73
60
103

39
39
164
27
55



Member State

LESOTHO
LIBERIA

LIBYAN ARAB REPUBLIC

LUXEMBOURG
MADAGASCAR
MALAWI
MALAYSTA
MALDIVES
MALTI

MALTA

MAURITANIA
MAURITIUS
MEXICO
MONGOLIA
MOROCCO

MOZAMBIQUE
NEPAL
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND
NICARAGUA

NIGER
NIGERIA
NORWAY
OMAN
PAKISTAN

Table 4 (f) (continued)

Per capita Per capita
national income
average 1969-1971 average 1972-1975

(US dollars)

(Us dollars)

national income

96 166
197 277

1 647 3 333
2 552 L 649
128 179
69 105
359 61k
89 92

53 76
T00 1122
139 216
231 Lok
605 943
175 193
224 353
211 298
Th 93

2 27h 4 332
2 O77 3 648
396 566
91 106
136 280

2 460 L 590
305 1179
159 128

A/CN.2/R.373
English
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Percentage
change

T4
41
103
83
41
53
71
L
43
60

56
114
56
11
58

k2
26
91
76
L3

18
107
87
287
-19
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Member State

PANAMA

PAPUA NEW GUINEA
PARAGUAY

PERU

PHILIPPINES

POLAND
PORTUGAL
QATAR
ROMANIA
RWANDA

SAMOA

SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE
SAUDI ARABIA

SENEGAL

SEYCHELLES

SIERRA LEONE
SINGAPORE
SOMALIA
SOUTH AFRICA
SPAIN

SRI LANKA
SUDAN
SURINAM
SWAZILAND
SWEDEN

Table 4 (£) (continued)

Per capita

national income

average 1969-1971 average 1972-1975

(US dollars)

648
237
2h3
320
196

1 083
685
950
598

55

204
27l
389
220
. 288

1k7
873

[
67k
998

159
109
598
207
3 697

Per capita

national income

(Us dollars)

934
k10
426
Lk
275

1851
1 322
5 51b
835
70

391
367
2 037
302
526

194
1 850
118
1 01k
2 038

206
138
860
353
5 985

Percente,
change

45

73

76
39
w
T1

ok
478
%0

27

92
37
425
38
89
33
112
53
51
105

30
7
L
70
62

ge
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Table 4 (£) (continued)
Per capita Per capita
* rational income nationel incose  Perrnentage
Member State average 1969-1971 average 1372-2275 chenge
(Us dollars) (Us dcllars)
SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 270 493 &3
THAILAND 167 26k 56
TOGO 129 203 58
TRINIDAD AND TOBRAGO 738 1 398 9n
TUNISIA 269 558 108
TURKEY 358 665 86
UGANDA ‘ 124 2ok 81
USSR 1/ 1 464 2 019 38
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 2 183 8 376 285
UNITED KINGDOM 2 060 3 056 49
UNITED REP. OF CAMEROON 177 27T 57
USITED REP. OF TANZANIA 90 133 48
UNITED STATES L 3h2 5 693 32
UPPER VOLTA 57 70 23
URUGUAY 83k 1 007 21
VENEZUELA 925 1 637 8
YEMEN 82 153 86
YUGOSLAVIA 645 1 133 76
ZAIRE 76 110 46
ZAMBIA 365 423 17

1/ Ineluding the Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic and the Ukrainian
Soviet Socialist Republic.
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Table " {g)
PER CAPITA NATIONAL INCOME 1969-19T1. AND 1969~1975
AND PERCENTAGE CHANGES
Per capita Per capita
national income national incceme  Percentage
Member State average 1969-197T1 eaverage 1969-1975 ctange
(US dollars) (US dollers)
AFGHANISTAN 79 85 8
ALBANIA 298 373 26
ALGERIA 287 Ls8 60
ANGOLA 271 395 L6
ARGENTINA 1 073 1 373 28
AUSTRALIA 2 563 3 860 51
AUSTRIA 1 760 2 750 5T
BAEAMAS 1 929 2 144 12
BAHRAIN 891 1577 78
BANGLADESH 63 92 34
BARBADOS 646 S00 40
BELGIUM 2 395 3 629 52
BENIN 76 92 21
BHUTAN L5 55 22
BOLIVIA 176 223 26
BOTSWANA 13k 232 T2
BRAZIL Lek 669 L5
BULCARIA 638 860 35
BURMA T2 76 T
BURUNDI 61 65 6
CANADA 3 k20 L 526 33
CAPE VITDE 112 16k b7
CENTRAL AFRICAN EMPIRE 121 152 25
CHAD T3 83 15
CHILE 610 612 1
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Table b (g) (cortinued)
Per capita Per capita
nationsl irncome naticnal income  Percentsge
Meuber State average 1969-1971 average 1969-1975 change
(Us dollars) (US dollars)
CHINA | e . .
COLOMBIA 307 389 27
COMOROS 115 165 4h
CONGO 208 316 51
COSTA  RICA 517 661 28
CUBA 43k 720 67
CYPRUS 90k 1 108 23
CZECHOSLOVAKTA 1 413 1 896 35
DEMOCRATIC KAMPUCHEA 125 103 -17
DEMOCRATIC YEMEN - 93 110 19
DENMARK ' 2 913 4 170 L
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 339 466 38
ECUADOR ’ 253 354 Lo
EGYPT 200 236 19
EL SALVADOR ' 279 328 18
EQUATORIAL GUINEA 239 261 9
ETHIOPIA 67 7 15
FIJI 377 652 73
FINLAND 1997 3 039 >3
FRANCE 2 559 3 653 43
GABON 476 1 207 152
GAMBIA 98 139 L2
GERMAN DEM. REP. 1 713 2 529 18
GERMATY, FED. REP. OF 2 737 4 058 L9
GHANA - 231 303 32
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_T‘aﬁibiag__f'i_ﬁ(_g) (continued)
national incoue neticnal ineome - Percentage
Member State average 1969-1971 average 1969-1975 change
(US dollars) (Us dollars)

GREECE 1 092 1 526 4o
GRENADA 340 370 8
GUATEMALA 315 391 25
GUINEA 75 91 22
GUINEA-BISSAU 196 2h3 25
GUYANA 325 400 23
HAITI 96 123 29
HONDURAS 265 250 1
HUNGARY 950 1 287 36
ICELAND 2 108 3 531 €8
INDIA 93 112 20
INDONESIA . 69 112 63
IRAN 324 752 132
IRAQ 31k 578 85
IRELAND 1 261 1 706 36
ISRAEL 1 743 2 490 43
ITALY 1 584 2 057 30
IVORY COAST 3zh L6k Ly
JAMAICA 627 851 36
JAPAN 1 640 2 621 60
JORDAN 281 347 24
KENYA 131 162 2k
KUWAIT 3 019 6 028 100
LAO PEQOPLE'S DEM. REP. 71 3 16
LEBANON 603 802 33

[eos
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Table L (~) {continued)
Per capita Per capita
national incoric national income  Percentare
llember State average 1969-1971 average 1969-1975 change
(US dollars) (Us dollars)

LESOTHO 96 137 i
LIBERIA 197 2L5 25
LIBYAN ARAB REPUBLIC 1 647 2 675 3
LUXEMBOURG 2 552 3 795 49
MADAGASCAR 128 159 25
MATAWI 69 91 32
MALAYSTA 359 £12 L3
MALDIVES 89 oL 6
MALI 53 7 26
MALTA 700 950 36
MAURITANTA 139 135 3L
MAURITIUS 231 302 66
MEXICO 605 £09 34
MONGOLIA 175 186 T
MOROCCO 224 302 35
MOZAMBIQUE 211 265 26
NEPAL Th 85 16
NETHERLANDS 2 27k 3 458 53
WEW ZEALAND 2 07T 3 016 46
NICARAGUA 396 198 26
NIGER 91 100 11
WIGERIA 136 222 an
NORWAY 2 k60 3 693 51
OMAT 305 826 171
PAKISTAN : 159 11 -11
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Member State

PANAMA

PAPUA NEV GUINEA
PARAGUAY

PERU
PHILIPPINES

POLAND
PORTUGAL
QATAR
ROMANTIA
RWANDA

SAMOA

SAO TOME AND PRINCIPL
SAUDI ARABIA

SENEGAL

SEYCHELLES

SILRRA LEONE
SINGAPORE
SOMALTIA
SOUTH AFRICA
SPAIN

SRI LANKA
SUDAN
SURINAM
SVAZILAND
SWEDEN

Table & {7) (continued)

Per capita
national income

average 1969-1971 average 1969-1975

(Us dollars)

6h8
237
2L3
320
196

Per capita
national incore

(US dollars)

g2
334
352
39k
243

1529
1 058
3 855
T34
€h

Percentage

change

L2
46
2k
25

55
305
23

52
23
254

22

50

19
66
31
31
61

18
16
27
L2
36



ijember State

SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC
TIATILAND

TOGO

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
TUNISIA

TURKEY

UGANDA

USSR 1/

UNITED ARAB EIIRATES
UNITED KINGDOM

UNITED REP. OF CAMFROON
UNITED REP. OF TANZANIA
UNITED STATES

UPPER VOLTA

URUGUAY

VENEZUELA
YEMNEN
YUGOSLAVIA
ZAIRE
ZAMBTA

Table & (g} {continued)

Per capita
national income

(Us dollars)

Per capita
national incone
average 1969-1971 average 1.969-1975

(US dollars)

270 Lok
167 225
129 171
738 1120
269 Lo
358 542
12k 18k

1 L6k 1 785
2 183 6 05k
2 00 2 63k
177 235
90 116

L 342 5 114
ST 65
834 o3k
925 1 357
02 125
€L5 92T
76 9¢
365 405

A/CN.2/R,373
Enrlish
Annex T
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Percontage
change

215
28

33
29
18
1L
13

LT
53
Lk
28
11

1/ Including the Dyelorussian Soviet focialist Repnublic and the Ukrainian

Soviet Socialist Republic,



Table 5

NATIONAL INCOME ESTIMATES IN MILLION US DOLLARS, 1969 TO 1975

Source
Member States dzia 1969 1970 1971 1972 973 1974 1975
AFGHANISTAN B 1,24y 1,355 1,448 1,536 1,593 1,649 1,798
ALBANTA D 57k 608 T30 797 977 1,067 1,225
ALGERIA c 3,723 4,173 4, 428 5,791 7,228 10,628 12,940
ANGOLA o 1,345 1,529 1,670 1,940 2,708 3,621 3,233
ARGENTINA A 22,829 2k, 710 28,903 25,401 26,122 48,607 47,853
AUSTRALIA A 28,637 31,483 36,061 42,253 60,220 73,55k 78,017
AUSTRIA A 11, ok 12,785 14,829 18,179 2L4,348 29,309 33,356
BAHAMAS D 311 307 367 377 Los 451 488
BAHRAIN D 183 195 209 2h3 292 5Ll 763
BANGLADESH B 6,061 4,092 3,819 4,629 6,542 10,320 10,374
BARBADOS B 128 158 178 202 236 280 327
BELGIUM A 20,656 22,943 25,819 31,871 41,065 48,159 56,142
BENIN B 197 206 218 259 311 312 354
BHUTAN D ks L6 53 62 64 76 78
BOLIVIA A 792 863 973 1,016 925 1,634 1,885
BOTSWANA B 6L 71 100 125 201 235 226
BRAZIL A 36,87k 43,278, 148,685 56,718 73,282 92,585 106,476
BULGARIA A 5,035 5,547 5,678 6,4l2 7,688 8,629 12,653
BURMA B 1,933 2,001 1,995 1,821 2,217 2,831 2,588
BURUNDI B 182 210 225 213 238 259 259

I xauuy
ystduy
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Table 5 (continued)

Source
of
Member States data_ AR 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975
CANADA A 65,379 71,760 81,574 93,633 108,792 131,274 139,793
CAPE VERDE c 25 30 34 41 5k 64 72
CENTRAL AFRICAN EMPIRE B 188 192 205 2u6 300 311 345
CHAD B 265 256 274 277 326 371 Lk
CHILE A 5,436 6,171 5,529 5,897 5,905 6,664 6,071
CHINA . ces vee vee ces ces .
COLOMBIA A 5,762 6,357 6,807 7,623 9,294 10,970 12,128
COMOROS e 31 29 3k L3 5k 65 76
CONGO c 220 243 281 338 456 564 663
COSTA RICA A 784 909 993 1,124 1,401 1,527 1,771
CUBA B 3,431 3,711 3,982 6,256 8,276 9,124 9,881
CYPRUS A 500 557 630 761 g7 815 693
CZECHOSLOVAKIA A 19,037 20,571 21,336 27,059 32,091 34,295 37,762
DEMOCRATIC KAMPUCHEA D 847 839 963 773 6uk 620 708
DEMOCRATIC YEMEN B 135 135 139 155 178 207 235
DENMARK A 12,938 1k, 286 15,86L 19,029 24,840 27,092 31,602
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC A 1,222 1,370 1,538 1,821 2,127 2,635 3,300
ECUADOR A 1,Lk81 1,431 1,k27 1,597 2,165 3,138 3,885
EGYPT B 6,224 6,691 7,094 7,477 8,968 9,801 11,346
EL SALVADOR A 897 970 1,018 1,087 1,249 1,485 1,716
EQUATORIAL GUINEA c 67 72 66 68 71 89 106
ETHIOPIA 2 1,515 1,670 1,775 1,910 2,21k 2,459 2,431
FIJI A 154 200 225 291 ko1 536 6L6
FINLAND A 8,278 g,210 1C,131 11,525 15,604 19,89¢C 23,782

LIT 93eq
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Table 5 (continued)

Source
of
Member States data 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975
FRANCE A 121,387 126,433 ihe,013 174,244 223,518 236,511 297,803
GABON B 221 o3k 260 307 573 1,260 1,468
GAMBIA A he nn 50 55 80 99 109
GERMAN DEM. REP. B 27,817 29,340 30,501 L2,914 hg, 428 55,825 65,777
GERMANY, FED. REP. A 137,269 166,891 194,368 232,157 308,k21 339,988 372,787
GHANA B 1,777 2,036 2,159 1,986 2,806 3,80u 4,717
GREECE A 8,567 9,600 10,533 12,133 15,76k 18,267 19,977
GRENADA 31 33 36 38 39 39 L1
GUATEMALA A 1,468 1,644 1,714 1,813 2,226 2,747 3,145
GUINEA c 280 29) 207 345 k19 458 528
GUINEA-BISSAU c 105 91 9l 109 136 150 169
GUYANA A 21k 230 250 261 oTh 389 455
HAITI B 377 399 438 LL8 612 715 772
HONDURAS A 626 668 70k 758 838 910 9lg
HUNGARY A 9,093 9,767 10,607 12,519 15,162 16,06k 20,511
ICELAND A 327 L2o 5ho 675 919 1,201 1,030
.| INDIA A L6,213 50,640 5k, 13k 58,257 70,473 79,857 80,957
INDONESIA A 7,690 8,L1L 8,557 9,899 14,623 23,185 26,403
IRAN A 7,970 9,042 10,865 14,167 24,10k Ll ol 50,502
TRAQ A 2,676 2,919 3,300 3,809 4,979 10,26 12,846
IRELAND A 3,242 3,645 4, o237 5,170 6,120 6,243 7,291
ISRAEL A 4,305 4,995 5,811 6,803 8,713 11,853 11,208
ITALY A V6,28 85,085 oz 6Ll 108,655 128,652 137,347 154,003
IVORY COAST B 1,217 1,396 1.4z 1,733 2,37k 2,863 2,540

I Xauuy
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Table 5 (continued)

Source
Member States d:ia 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975
JAMAICA A 1,013 1,198 1,309 1,547 1,660 2,188 2,584
JAPAN A 143,970 170,610 198,695 258, 004 356,110 392,460 Lu6, 479
JORDAN A 655 623 663 737 891 1,165 1,238
KENYA A 1,329 1,460 1,630 1,826 2,081 2,540 2,799
KUWAIT B 1,900 2,081 2,721 3,372 5,512 10,399 9,886
LAO PEOPLE'S DEM. REP. D 198 210 225 250 271 304 340
LEBANON B 1,369 1,454 1,647 2,060 2,695 3,126 2,373
LESOTHO B 82 87 97 106 163 194 204
LIBERIA B 292 287 317 335 383 50k 608
LIBYAN ARAB REP. B 2,989 3,143 3,707 4,295 5,853 10,410 10,090
LUXEMBOURG A 753 89k okl 1,173 1,599 1,892 1,957
MADAGASCAR B 810 846 927 1,032 1,258 1,367 1,687
MALAWI A 261 286 371 h19 455 554 621
MALAYSIA A 3,542 3,748 3,908 4,591 6,740 8,328 8,547
MALDIVES D 9 10 10 10 10 12 12
MALI A 245 267 294 342 387 389 546
MALTA A 206 238 250 279 325 362 468
MAURITANIA B 1kg 157 178 205 230 286 380
MAURITIUS A 177 180 203 255 326 537 541
MEXICO A 27,699 30,914 33,340 37,794 45,585 59,692 72,397
MONGOLIA D 208 217 232 237 2u3 278 308
MOROCCO A 3,097 3,298 3,651 4,348 5,215 6,240 " 7,615
MOZAMBIQUE c 1,560 1,709 1,931 2,252 2,910 2,947 2,513
NEPAL B 809 829 856 995 1,042 1,211 1,302

I Xauuy
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Table 5 (continued)

Source
of
Member States data 1909 1970 1971 1972 1973 197k 1975
NETHERLANDS 245,011 29,077 45,908 41,844 55,311 63,626 72,966
NEW ZKALAND o B, ol 6,828 8,343 10,962 12,214 12,183
NICARAGUA A 6UG 120 ‘162 808 997 1,379 1,457
NIGEK B 358 580 4h4 hoo h66 Lo3 569
NIGERIA B 6,165 7,161 9,093 10,675 12,292 22,036 22,813
NORWAY A 8,303 a, 54y 10,782 12,719 16,52k 19,765 23,968
OMAN L7k 195 250 271 340 1,299 1,535
PAKISTAN A 9,010 9,687 10,247 6,335 7,166 9,326 11,559
PANAMA A 834 9ok 1020 1,1uh 1,292 1,607 1,915
PAPUA NEW GUINEA A 520 507 648 750 1,109 1,252 1,159
PARAGUAY A 509 549 618 713 927 1,257 1,421
PFRU A 3,803 4,306 L, 766 5,266 6,061 7,087 8,095
IHILIPPTNES A 8,27 6,527 7,051 6,522 9,649 13,398 1h4,144
POLAND A 30,067 3L, o6 30,157 47,781 58,L16 67,048 75,030
PORUGAL B 4,280 5,801 6,050 8,119 10,903 12,815 14,002
QATAR A 105 113 185 261 Lok 1,725 1,688
ROMANIA B 11,005 11,866 15,458 14,760 16,430 18,460 20, 23k
RWANDA A 182 212 215 237 281 297 318
SAMOA B ol 29 3k 43 5k 78 59
SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE C o Y 19 21 29 32 35
SAUDI ARABIA A 2,630 2,805 5,586 4,614 7,585 21,626 ° 36,082
SENEGAL B 776 791 81k 1,086 %1 1,082 1,600
SEYCHELLES B 13 14 17 24 28 31 36
SIERRA LEONE B 355 380 390 420 483 567 620
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Table 5 (continued)

Source
of
Member States data 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975
SINGAPORE A 1,551 1,781 2,093 0,678 3,781 L, 682 5,181
SQMALIA C 200 215 230 252 320 387 478
SOUTH AFRICA A 13,772 14,987 16,687 17,237 23,729 28,837 30,089
SPAIN A 29, Th7 33,260 38,161 48,705 65,37k 78,718 92,889
SRI LANKA A 1,821 2,056 2,094 2,262 2,538 3,068 3,220
SUDAN B 1,605 1,665 1,86k 2,086 2,241 2,397 2,734
SURINAM B 201 217 2kt 271 311 399 k15
- SWAZILAND B T4 88 100 108 153 195 208
SWEDEN A 26,795 29,899 32,h71 37,746 45,380 50,211 61,775
SYRIAN ARAB REP. A 1,536 1,635 1,900 2,249 2,37h 3,892 5,285
THAILAND A 5,765 6,065 6,359 7,237 9,750 12,385 13,2%
TOGO B 2h2 245 269 316 395 ko5 537
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO A 693 733 852 99% 1,171 1,686 2,101
TUNISIA B 1,199 1,334 1,608 2,147 2,627 3,3% 4,192
TURKEY A 13,009 12,200 12,219 16,056 20,673 28,919 34,937
UGANDA A 1,081 1,229 1,343 1,490 1,879 3,075 3,399
USSR 1/ A 327,264 360,450 378,412 428,329 516,446 515,683 565,867
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES D Woo 547 890 1,029 1,821 7,103 6,898
UNITED KINGDOM A 102, kbl 112,547 127,401 1Lk, 055 162,083 173,825 206,169
UNT. REP. OF CAMEROON B 99l 1,014 1,091 1,288 1,659 1,795 2,145
UNT. REP. OF TANZANIA A 1,087 1,209 1,286 1,486 1,771 2,107 2,381
UNITED STATES A 840,925 877,860 950,000 | 1,049,619 | 1,171,176 | 1,255,085 | 1,332,099
UPPER VOLTA B 303 310 309 3hh Loo 422 459

1/ Including the Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic and the Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic.
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Table 5 (continued)

Source
of
Member States data 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973 l97h 1915
URUGUAY A 1,99 2, L2k 2,808 2,17k 2,875 3,623 3,156
VENEZUELA A 8,556 9,69% 10,613 12,055 14,786 23,790 24,398
YEMEN B 393 k29 602 710 79% 1,092 1,298
YUGOSLAVIA A 11,205 13,551 14,632 15,752 20,770 27,887 30,985
ZAIRE B 1,528 1,655 1,750 1,870 2,560 3,015 3,082
ZAMBIA A 1,655 1,540 1,379 1,477 2,038 2,487 1,947

Sources of original data in national currencies.

A. Estimates for all years have been submitted in reply to the Committee on Contributions questionnaire or

to the U.N., National Accounts Questionnaire.

B. Estimates for one to six years of the period 1969 to 1975 have been submitted in reply to the Committee on
Contributions questionnaire or to the U.N. National Accounts questionnaire. For other years, estimates

have bteen made by extrapolation.

C. No official information on national accounts is available, Estimates have been prepared by the U.N. Regional

Economic Commissions.

D. No official information on national accounts is available. Estimates for all years have been made hy

extrapolation based on various kinds of economic statistics.
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Table 6 (P._)
NATIONAL INCOME, POPULATION AND FER CAPITA NATIONAL INCOME
AVERAGE 1972=197h
Per capits
National income Mid-1973 nationcl income
Non-Member State average 1972-19Th population
(million US cdellars)  (thousands) (Us dollars)
DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S 5 007 15 oko 333
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
HOLY SEE 2 1 2 300
" LIECHTENSTEIN 132 23 5 679
MONACO 97 24 4 ok
NAURU - 7 273
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 11 835 32 910 360
SAN MARINO 43 19 2 263
SOCIALIST REPUBLIC 5 609 by 6LT 135
OF VIET NAM
SWITZERLAND 36 L23 6 430 5 665
TONGA 26 90 289

[oes
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Teble 6 (b)

NATIONAL IRCOME, POPULATION AND PER CAPITA NATIONAL INCOME
AVERAGE 1973-1975

Per cagit@
National income Mid=-19Th national inccme
Non-Merber State average 1973-1975 population average 1973-1975
(million US dollars) (thousands) (US dollars)
DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S 5 688 15 Lko 368
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
HOLY SEE 3 1 2 500
LIECHTENSTEIN 161 24 6 793
MONACO 117 2k L 875
NAURU ' 2 8 259
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 14 539 33 460 435
SAN MARINO - 49 19 2 57k
SOCIALIST REPUBLIC 6 129 42 531 1kh
OF VIET NAM
SWITZERLAND 43 T94 6 hko 6 800
TONGA 32 100 320

/'..
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Teble 6 (c)

NATIONAL INCOME, POPULATION AND PER CAPTITA NATIONAL INCOME

AVERAGE 19721975

Hational income
average 1972-1975

(million US dollars)

Non=Member Stsate

DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE?S 5 358
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
HOLY SEE 2
LIECHTENSTEIN ‘ 145
MONACO 108
NAURU 2
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 13 178
SAN MARINO L6
SOCTALIST REPUBLIC 5 893
OF VIET NAM
SWITZERLAND 39 613
TONGA 29

Midwperiod
population

(thousands)

15 240

1
23
24

8

33 185
19
k2 089

6 435
95

L

Per cepita
national iuncome
average 1972-1675

(US dollars)

352

400
200
500
267

397
%16
140
187
305
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Table 6 (&)

NATIONAT, INCOME, POPULATION AND PCR CAPITA WATIONAL LWCOME
AVERAGE 19€69-1G75

Pexr capita

Katicnal. income Mid=-1972 netionel income
Fon=-Member Stste average 1569-1975 population everage 1969~-1975
(millicn US dollars)  (thousands) (US dollars)

DEMOCRATIC FPECPLE'S L 787 i4 650 327

REPUBLIC OF KOREA
HOLY SZE 2 - 1 2 000
LIECHTENSTEIN 113 22 5 019
MONACO 87 2k 3 625
NAURU 2 T 253
REPUBLIC OF KCREA 10 823 32 360 33k
SAN MARINO 38 18 2 100
SOCIALIST REPUBLIC 5 895 Lo 790 1kL5

OF VIET N&M
SWITZERLAND 31 18k 6 390 4 880
TONGA 23 90 256

/..‘
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Table T

EXCHANGE RATES FOR 1969-1975

Please refer to table 2 of Anmex I for tbe note on exchange rates,

Non-Member State 1060
DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S sen
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 1/
HOLY SEE 625,000
LIECHTENSTEIN 4.373
MONACO 5.194
NAURU 1/ oo
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 288,120
SAN MARINO 625,000
SOCIALIST REPUBLIC oos
OF VIET NaM 1/
SWITZERLAND 4,373
TONGA .893

1/ National income estimates

1970 1972

1971

1973

107k

(Unite of national currency per US dollar)

sQe LE 2 L8 -2

625,000 618,360 5834220
4,373 4,115 3,819
54554 5,510 5,04k

310,420 350,080 394,000

625,000 618,360 583.220
4,373 4,115 3.819

.893 .880 .839

were made in US dollars.

see

583,000
36167
L, hsk

soew

398.540
583,000

[ X X

3.167
o TOk

e

6504340
2.979
4,810

[ XX

406,000
650,340

L X

2,979
+695

=
\O
—~3
1

6524850
2.581
4,286

ecs

484,000
652.850

®0Q

'20581
. 763
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- UsT13ug

cletu/e oty



A/CN42/R.373
English
Annex IT
Page T

Table 8 (a)

NATIONAL INCOME 1972-19Th AND 15731975 AND PERCELTAGE CHANGES

National incoms . National incone Percentage
Non-lamber State average 1972~19Th average 1073-1975 change
(million US dollars) (million US dollars)
DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE®S 5 007 5 688 1k
REPUBLIC CF KOREA
HOLY SEE 2 3 20
LIECHTENSTEIN 132 161 22
MONACO ST 117 21
NAURU 2 2 -~
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 11 835 1k 539 23
SAN MARINO 43 49 1k
SOCIALIST REPUBLIC 5 609 € 129 9
OF VIET NAM
SWITZERLAND 36 423 43 794 20
TONGA 26 32 23
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Table 8 (b)
NATIONAL INCOME 1972-19Th AND 1972-~1975 AND PERCENTAGE CHANGES
National income Nationsl incone Percentage
Non-Member State average 1972~197h aversge 19T72~1975 cnenge
(million US dollars) (million US dollars)
DEMOCRATIC PECPLE'S 5 Q0T 5 368 7
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
HOLY SEER 2 2 -
LIECHTENSTEIN 132 145 10
MONACO 97 108 11
NAURU 2 2 -
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 11 835 13 178 11
SAN MARINO 43 L6
SOCIALIST REPUBLIC 5 609 5 523 5
OF VIET NAM
SWITZERLAND 36 423 39 813 9
TONGA 26 29 12

/“.



Table 8 (c)
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NATIONAL INCOME 1972-19Thk AND 1969-~1975. AND PERCENTAGE CHANGES

Non-Member State

DiMOCRATIC PEOPLESS
REPUBLIC OF KOREA

HOLY SEE
LIECHTENSTEIN
MONACO

NAURU

REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SAN MARINO

SOCTIALIST REPUBLIC
OF VIET NAM

SWITZERLAND
TONGA

National income
average 1972-19Th

(million US dollars)

5 007

2
132
97
2

11 835
43
5 609

36 k23
26

Nationsl income
average 1969-1975

(million US dollars)

L 787

113
87

10 823
38

31 184
23

Percentage
change

el

-1k
~12

/0..
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Non=Member State

DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S
REPUBLIC OF KOREA

HOLY SEE
LIECHTENSTEIN
MONACO

NAURU

REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SAN MARINO

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC
OF VIET NAM

SWITZERLAND
TONGA

Netional income
average 1969-1971

(million US dollars)

4 013

2
69
60

1

T 683
27
5 897

19 677
15

Tshle 8 (d)

NATIONAL INCOME 1969-1971 AND 1972-19Th AND PERCENTAGE CHANGES

Nationzal income
average 1972~-19Th

(million US doilars)

5 007

132
97

11 835
L3
5 609

36 423
26

25

100

54
59

85 -

73

Percentage
change

/...



NATIONAL INCOME 1969-~19T71 AND 1973~1975 AND PERCENTLGE CHANGES

* Non-Meuber State

DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S
REPUBLIC OF KOREA

7OLY SEE

T IECHTENSTEIN
MONACO

NAURU

" REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SAN MARINO

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC
OF VIET NAM

SWITZERLAND
TONGA

T&ﬂeB(i)

National income
average 1969-1071

(million US dollars)

L 013

2
69
60

1

7 683
27
5 897

19 677
15

A/CN.2/R.373
English
Annex II
Page 11

National income
averags 1973=1975

(million US dollars)

5 688

161
117

14 539

L3 79k
32

Percentage
change

123
113

/ooo
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NATIONAL INCOME 1969-1971 AND 1972-1975 AND PERCENTAGE CHANGES

Non-Member State

DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S
REPUBLIC OF KOREA

HOLY SEE.
LIECHTENSTEIN
MONACO

NAURU

REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SAN MARINO

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC
OF VIET NAM

SWITZERLAND
TONGA

National income
average 1969-~1971

(million US dollars)

4 013

2
69
60

1

T 683
27
5 897

19 677
15

Table 8 (f)

National income
average 1972-~1975

(million US dollars)

5 368

2
145
108

2

13 178
L6

5 893

39 813
29

Percentage
chenge

3k

110
80
100

T2
T0

102
93

/OOO
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Teble 8 (g)

NATIONAL INCOME 1969=~19T1 AND 1965-1975 AND PERCENTAGE CHANGES

National income Nationel incomoe Percentage
Non-Menber State average 1969-1971 average 1959=1575 change
(million US dollars) (million US dollars)
TEMOCRATIC PECPLE'S 4 013 L 787 19
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
HOLY SEE 2 2 -
LIECHTENSTEIN 69 113 6l
MONACO 60 87 L5
NAURU 1 2 100
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 7 683 10 823 L1
SAN MARILO 27 38 h1
SOCIALIST REPUBLIC 5 897 5 835 -
OF VIET NAM
SWITZERLAND 19 677 31 184 58

TONGA 15 23 >3
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Table 9 (2)
PER CAPITA NATIONAL INCOME 1972-19Th AND 1973-1075 AND
PERCENTAGE CHANCES
Per capita Per capita
national income netional income Percentage
Non-member State average 1972-1974 averege 1973-1975 change
(US doilers). (U3 dollars)

DEM. PEOPLE'S REP, OF

KOREA 333 368 11
HOLY SEE 2 300 2 500 9
LIECHTENSTEIN 5 679 6 793 20
MONACO 4 ok2 L 875 21
NAURU 273 259 -5
REP. OF KOREA 360 435 21
SAN MARINO 2 263 2 574 1L
SOCIALIST REP. OF

VIET NAM 135 1kh 7
SWITZERLAKD 5 665 6 800 20
TONGA 289 320 11

/oo
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PER CAPITA NATIONAL INCOME 1972-19Th AND 1972-1975 AND

Non-member State

PERCENTAGE CHANGES

P§r cap%ta P?r canigg
national income national inccme

average 1972~1974 aversge 1972~1575
(Us dollars) (Us dollars)

DEM. PEOPLE'S REP. OF

KOREA 333 352
HOLY SEE 2 300 2 400
LIECHTENSTEIN 5 679 6 200
MONACO 4 ol2 4 500
NAJURU 273 267
REP. OF KOREA 360 397
SAN MARINO 2 263 2 416
SOCTALIST REP. OF

VIET NAM 135 140
SWITZERLAND 5 665 6 187
TONGA 289 305

Percentage
changz

O & O

11
-2

10

/...
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Table 9 (c)
PER CAPITA NATIONAL IRNCOME l9?2-197h AND 1969-1975 AND
PERCENTAGE CHANGES
Per capita Per capite
national income national income Percentsge
Non-member State average 1972-197h average 1969-1975 change
(US dollars) (US dollars)

DEM. PECPLE'S REP. OF

KOREA 333 327 -2
HOLY SEE 2 300 2 000 -13
LIECHTENSTEIN 5 679 5 019 ~12
MONACO L ok2 3 625 -10
NAJRU 273 253 -7
REP. OF KOREA 360 334 =T
SAN MARINO 2 263 2 100 =T
SOCIALIST REP. OF

VIET NAM 135 145 7
SWITZERLAND ‘ 5 665 4 880 -1k
TONGA 289 256 -11

/...
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PER CAPITA NATIONAL INCGME 1969-1971 AND 1972-1.974% AKD
PERCERTAGE CHANGES

Non-member State

LEM. PEOPLE'S REP, CF
KOREA

HOLY SEE
LIECHTENSTEIN
MONACO

NAURU

REP. OF KOREA
SAN MARINO

SOCIALIST REP. OF
VIET NAM

SWITZERLAND
TONGA

Per capita

national income
average 1969-1971

(US dollers)

289
1 600
3 213
2 609
209

245
1 421

151
3179
167

Fer copite

nationsl income
aversge 1972-1974

(US dollars)

333
2 300
5 679
L ol2
213
380

2 2£3

135
5 665
289

Percentage
change

15

7
25
31

LT
59

-11
73
73
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Non-member State

DEM. PEOPLE'S REP. OF

KOREA
HOLY SEE
LIECHTENSTEIN
MONACO
NAURU

REP. OF KOREA
SAN MARINO

SOCTALIST REP.

VIET NAM
SWITZERLAND
TONGA

Table 9 (e)

PER CAPITA NATIONAL INCOME 1$89-1971 AND 1973-1975 AND

PERCENTAGE CHANGES

Per capita
national income

average 1969-1971 average 1973-1975
(US dollars)

289

1 600
3213

609
209

2hs5
L21

151
179
167

Per capita
national income

(Us dollars)

368
500
793

Percentage
chengz

27
56
111
871
2k

78
81

11k
92
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Teble 9 (F)

PER CAPITA NATIONAL INCOME 1969-1971 AND 1972-1975 AND
PERCENTAGE CHANCES

Per capita Per capita
national income national income Percentage
Nor-member State average 1969-1971 average 1972-1975 changz
(US dollars) (US dollers)
DEM. PEOPLE'S REP. OF
KOREA 289 352 - 22
HOLY SEE 1 600 2 koo 50
LIECHTENSTEIN 3 213 6 200 93
MONACO 2 609 L 500 T2
NAURU 209 267 28
REP. OF KORPA 245 397 62
SAN MARINO 1 ko1 2 e 70
SOCIALIST REP. OF
VIET NAM 151 140 -7
SWITZERLAND 3 179 6 187 95
TONGA 167 305 83
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Teble § (g)

PER_CAPITA NATIONAL INCOME 1G59-1971 AND 1969-1975 AND
PERCENTAGE CHANGES

Non-member State

DEM. PECPLE'S REP. OF
KOREA

HOLY SEE
LIECHTENSTEIN
MONACO

NAURU

REP. OF KOREA
SAN MARINO

SOCIALIST REP. OF
VIET NAM

SWITZERLAND
TONGA

Per capite
national income

average 1969-19T1 average 1969-1975

(US dollars)

289
1 600
3 213
2 609
209

2ls
1 k21

151
3 179
167

Per capita

national income

(US dollars)

327
2 000
> 019
3 625
253
33k
2 100

145
4 880
256

Percentage
chenge

13
25
56
39
21

36
L8

S5k
23

/.
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FATIONAL INCOME ESTIMATES IN MILLION US DOLLARS, 1269 TO 1975

Non-member State
DEM. PEOPLE'S REP.
OF KOREA
HOLY SEE
LIECHTENSTEIN
MONACO
WAURU

LEC. OF KOREA
SAN MARINO

SOCTALIST REP. OF
VIET NAM

SWITZERLAWD
TONGA

Source

of
datal/

U u g v g

1969 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975
3799 L o012 Lo227 L W08 L O31 5631 6 451
1 2 2 2 2 3 3
60 66 80 98 136 161 187
56 58 65 £0 103 108 139
1 1 2 2 2 2 2
6772 T825 8453 9 065 11 272 15 139 17 207
24 27 30 37 LY 48 55
5670 6491 553 52186 5456 6185 6 Ths
17 115 19 017 22 900 27 872 37 667 43 729 L9 985
1L 1k 16 18 26 3h 36

1/ Please refer to table 5 of annex I for the codes of the source of data.





